o1l BIKE

Button Attaching Indexer

NS T A T Y—

ACF-161-981

PARTS LIST

BEOO6400PJA
No.0218-01







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=YYX+ORF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
FizRan8BEORKEFR. &0 T SNRINICHETIILF IR0 L2T,. TRRErbIr0ET.
2. Explanation of codes

| AL} L]

1} Codes on the ’Note” column
ER Moiig

Mo, means this part is changed from the previous parts fist.
BEO A=Y AP L TSETEEIALARLEELET.
@ E 0] refer to the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o1 ~N=STFe IR OIRSEAEBLTTA L,

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engingering change}” column
HEFHT MoRs
@ A10/83. ... Added from Qctober, 1983
19B3IFI0B L B E his,

(2 D.10/82 . ... Obsoleted from Qctober, 1983
1983108 L D4R a h i,

—@ When previous parts {Obsocleted part) and new parts {Added parts] are not interchangeable with each other:
BEOHBHFALCOETEEOERS

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBSBHBREMDIANLSETCLIENTELI 0, FEERLC LN, U FArORSLERLTIELT AL,

Example (1]}
Ref Amt,

: Note Part No, Description E.C.
N - T E =3 R
- xR & 0 B TEFER & = ey
1 o B1401-100000  Needle bar D10/83] vy F- -
1 % B1401-100.000-A Needle bar 1A.10/83] s usE— 1

4[2 w B1105-200000  Frame cover {D0/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
+ t
B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83 T —LHis— 1

-@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HMEOEREFH B EOTE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' & & (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IOBER, BRAOHNXAEMC T AL DLIFLORABEIFBALTIHNITOT, FHLVWSBETIETT AL,

(& c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover [c.10/83] Ems:?eczﬁé 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCSE B NGE

Please arder by the correct part number.
FLURBTIELTF 30y,
® Mm.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”. column,
TI9B3FEINA L O HEFFEEC Y -, IOBESHENCRHLUHESCARTLTHNE T,
3} Codes on the “Amt. Req.” catumn
"HE NMORS

M2 ... Indicates amount required is 2.
HE. 2EtERHLIT,
@z20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
&&, 24—t rE|OLEY, (BEAX—FATT)
@ e indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
@iy AR A SHERE AIIERRT T,
@ fh.......... indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as ““asm.'’ and 7 3 in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
MBS LML T HFRAELEOLLET, HESKUEKREWMIIEIXT "asm” AX T2 1 ¢HRTLTHN 2 ¥,

e e e e e e e o o o e e T T o e i e e e e T T T 4 i i B i i e S B T s i b T B T T i B S b i b o 8 i 8 B 0

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ardering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex, B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

ﬁfﬁ“ﬂnmiﬁtwﬁd) ZNER

SOl YRAMCRBEATO2HARGE S INOBE, BSOFS(HA L, BI1109-012-A00) T EXTF A u,
EoE T TROA—VIYALDEERES (REAL, BIA L, N00I0-01) R (2, BIBES 4 T EHIAT AEELT
T X, RO HBAN—HHTEE L LBEHNHNITOTITHRTAL,

'-n\-..-.o-v-.-\«uqﬂ-sﬂ-n-—.c'—‘ﬂ-.ou.ct-su-\ohu—.o-—u&c‘noh.cN-nt-nt-nw-.t*—w‘-w\-sﬂ-sv‘«i».o*—.o*—.u—.ahohoi—n*«.-acho-—.o-—.-wu«u—.u—.u—.uathnw-nt-n*«thu-—u‘

e By e el e e By g B
M.‘—st‘wl“ﬁ.‘-ﬂ.t"—ﬁ“—h0‘-\“&“-“-.‘\&-\-‘.






- 11

12,

15,

CONTENTS

=] *®
1. INDEXER TABLE COMPONENT S ..ttt it tttetr tttt e e et aranennss 1
4 FEY4—5F—7IEE g
2. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (LEFT) .+ vitii ittt e e et eane e 3
#aXE (%) AR ;
3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT) © e e e i e, 5
WeRE (&) MR
4. DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............... e e e s 7
EREhERRE R - . :
5. CONVEYOR & STACKER COMPONENTS ....... [ 9
I NFE RY v hH— AR : '
6. BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS ................ 11
Ky AR, 127 —70E -
7. PNEUMATIC & CORD COMPONENTS ..... e .' P e e .. 13
o BE, A-FME T . _
8. ‘L. SW & WIPER COMPONENTS ........ e e e e e P L. 15
L SW. T/ 5—Bi% _ o
9. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...... e e ey e e 17
_ TaAH v o XER o : :
- 10. PANEL & CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS ............. S AT ... 19
NI, AF T =4 —TEE _ S
POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY . ...... ... e 20
TREAR () -
CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY ........................................ -21
CPUER () . _ _ .
13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY .. 0vrvnernsnnnnn, e S 23
- RER () .
14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY .........00.... .. e i e 23
TEN KEY#4R (#8) _
ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY .. ....v.iv..u.. Sl e 23
a—4 Y —SWiiE (48) T a
16. INPUT, OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY ... it in s iveeaieennnns 23
AR, AR (8) ' S
17. VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER (SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE} AU UR S S 25
hRE|EiE (ﬁglllfynﬁnn) o .
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............. SR i T S 27

Other parts list related to this model: . -
u@fﬁﬁikﬁ&éﬁ‘éﬂ“ WA }~ c‘; L'C'F.:E,'@!\— JAMFEHDET,

L.

LK-980 (No 0050)

High speed 1-needle cylinder bed lockstitch bar tacking mdustnal sewing machme E

ENE— A SRR Mk 1 2

. LK-981-555/BR-2 (No. 0109)

Eockstitch button attaching machine with sutomatic button feeder
PP ) B XAREK S ST T

e S R S S R S R S S S e e L R e 0 S e e LW S e e e LT

el T T e et e ety e e ey T ey e ey ey e e, 0 A W e, T,



1. INDEXER TABLE COMPONENTS |
A FRY—F— TR i




Note Part No. - . A Amt.
k| & & Description LE 5 A B s fopl
L

63007-161=00¢
SM=6051002-Tp
SM-6030802-Tp
W5~0310002-XR
HP-0320500-5€
G5054-161-A00

REAR COVER

SCREW M5 L=i(

SCLREW M3 L=8

SPRING WASHER 3:1X5(9x1l4:
WASHER 3.2X0.5

STOPPER GUIDE, LEFT

-7t ANt~

oUnNZPIAT Kb M5X0,.8 L=10
DUﬁ??’iﬁ‘mF M3x0,5 L=8
Hrx9*n+a 3,1X5.9%0.,7
ESY*ntx IN*93K M3
APUne= heAbebdny

GS 56~ 16‘! Ago
65051 =1g1-A

65059*1 1 -A00
&50 1 AQQ
SK' 2?? 00~-5¢
G3120-141-A00

ANGLE

INDEXER TABLE, LEFT
TASLE COVERING PLATE
HINGE

W0O0D SCREW 8=2,7 L=13
POSITIONING PIN

FIYTPLIe

150 T-DApLae Y
F-F% DINT14
nEuFITNe Y

95E7RH* D=2,7 L=13
1FELLSY

RS<&6Z203515-5p
65055~141-000
G503-141=A00
G5857-161-000
SH=-4031002-7p

SH-5030402-TP

WUt 3718-32

GUIDE SET PLATE., LEFT
STOPPER, LEFT

SETTING POINTER

SCREW M3X0.5 L=10
SCREW M3IX0,5 L=¢

QUnIk 3r106-32
NFLFFELrS E3vY

CfRRYAR W EFrY

[ AR &)
DYEIPTEY R M3X0,5 L=10
GURZPIA b M3X0,5 E=4&

[, Y QP Y PR S R el Rl w
OO0 O L D DD N I W g:m
Ei )

WP=-0320500-3E

WASHER 3,ZX0,5

LOIT R IN*TETR M3

2

4

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

2

4

1

3

1

1

2

2

3

3

G5058-141-000 STOPPER, RIGHT ARYNT Tie 1

21 G5117-161-4AA0 SLIDE BASE ASM, RAANS YRS 0T - 1
22 G5062=141-000 GRADUATED PLAYE, RIGHY : A IUTFATY 1
23 G5040~141-400 TABLE CGVERING PLATE, RIGHT Fo7*R NFee4R 1
24 SM-g030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=g QYRZP TR kF MIXD,5 L=g [
25 WP-0320500-3¢€ WASHER 3.2%X0.5 C39¥A*2 JhTE7n M3 4
26 G5052-151-~A00 INDEXER TABLE, RIGHT TUTHHT F=TRRIer 1
27 65063-141-600 GRADUATED PLATE, LEFT R FuTEARY D% 1
28 G5004-141-000 SIDE COVER YZAunnT 2
29 NM-5040002~SE HUT M4X0.7 UURZEYE BLX0.7 203 4
30 SM=-6040402-1p SCREW My L=6 UYRZFIHS0E M4X0.7 L=é 4
31 ATK=440VSHTT BUTTON SWITCH ERFTIRLTF 1
1z | 001]|6s013-141-040 POMER SUURCE SWITCH ASH, FrUrIRL{UF 1
13 SM=4040801~SH SLREW Ma L=zg INFA25% HAX0,7 L=8 2
T4 HP~0450501-358 WASHER % A L] “n*s?w M4 4
35 W§=0411002-K8 SPRING WASHER 4 nrayenta 2
35 NM-4040002-58 NUY M&X0,7 GURITYR HAXO,7 332 2
37 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M, X0.7 L=8 GIATFIHR LF M4X0.7 L=8 2
38 WP-0430800~5€ . |WASHER M& E3YSAT 2 IN*I3L M4 2
19 G5012-141~-000 PRAWER SUPPURT HOLDING PLATE t*?“a?ﬂ; (VR ] 1
40 65071~141-00¢ ORAWER SUPPORT E¥Fe UYL | i
41 HM-£040003-5¢ HUT n& ’ avReTYE MAXO,7 3012 3
42 D4,12-555-C00 HOISE SUPPRESSOR BAND JEATYI LYY - paot 1
43 SA=-TQLT20T=5F SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 T389% MAX0, 7 L=17 1
44 SH=-1060420~5C SCREW M&aX0,7 L=g THIRDT MLKO,? Ls42 4
45 65010-141-000 BRAWER C#3v Y : ) 1
46 HiH-g160001~5¢ NUT Ju-LFA~tiRt Ak TYE 4
47 65002-141-000 ADJUSTING BOLT PUTERARNt R 4
48 G5003=-141-000 CASTER $rade 4
A} SM-6103502-TP SCREW M1g L=35" 09A7Fhe bk M1o 1=35: 4
50 W5=1020002~KN SPRING WASHER M10-. nN*2Y*nra M10 4
51 WR-1052001=-5¢ WASHER 10,5X21X2 E39* 82 ZN*#30K MIO 4
52 G5008=-141~000 MAGHET CATCH A IVRRYRETYE A 2
51 WP-0320500-3E WASHER 3_.2X0.5 . E3%%ne2 Jn* 276 M3 : i2
54 SM-5030402-TP SLREW M3X0,5 L=sg o QUAZPIR* e M3IX0,5 L=g- 12
53 HAC-11103N00 PEDAL SWETCH FRAME BOLT Fa FUUTRYS &CRG &
56 WP-0g51001-SE WASHER, Hg B3 AR Mg &
57 W5-0410002-KS SPRING. WASHER Mg n*a2yen+a : &
58 NM=5060001-5E NUT Mg QUNZTIr Mg 132 &
59 G5009-141-00¢ MAGHET CATCH 8 ITEFYRELYF B 4
60 G5001-1,1-009 INDEXFR EHSTALLATION BASE fUF*$T=-n3t 1 ]
o7 G5014-T,T-000 . EMERGENCY SWITCH PLATE LI IFTIHEW LUUS(3 1
52 SM-4040802~TP SCREW Max0,7 L=g OUAZFPTH=KE M4XO0,7 L=8 2
63 HA=-0Q00600-10 SWITCH COVER ATUFHN = 1
& HA=0000400-00 EMERGENCY=STOP su!TCH Lyt 3=Fuli ATYF 1
&3 RE-0400000-KO SHAP RING & EN*3tAT 4 2
66 G5017-121-000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE,LEFT CH*A4UF LY a9y L3+ y 1
&7 SH=£040,02-TP SCREW M4 L=4 O7AZ7F8* bt MéXQ,.7 L=g [A
&8 G50 0~161—000 START SHWITCH SRAFT LY ALUF ST 1
69 65014~1,1-000 START SWITCH SHAFT PLATE,RIGHT EY*RAUF LrI3F T+ 1
70 HMAQ=72003000 SPRING P=SW Fintz 1
71 G501g-141-000 START SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE EYrARIUF PYYHTR 1
72 HP-0430800-5E WASHER M4 C3U AR 2N+ 376 ML 2
73 SH-5040,02-TP SCREW M4 L=g OUAZPTHR*4F BANG,7 (=g 2
74 G4004~-141-040 STARTING SWITECH ASM, EY*ASLY¥F J2 1
75 MAT=-145040000 2-PULE PLUG 2P r10u 2057 QP
76 HAD~S1503000 MICRO SWITCH. 3420 29U% (1)
77 HA0—11602N00 MICRG=SWITCH COVER AdUEhns - 1
78 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X4.5% £39* N2 In* 379K M3 2
79 SM=,032002~TP SCREW H43X0,5 L[=20 DUAFPIAR &F MIXO,D L=20 2
a0 550?5 141-000 START SWITCH PLATE CT*RAUF 2L92 1
gl 65005~ e61 000 FRONT COVER, LEFT (AR L o L] i
82 65004=1,1-000 FRONT CGVER, RIGHT £ o7t nnt - I 1
B3 55019=-150-000 RUBBER BUSHING Rt = 2% I*YLT 2
B4 NM=,040002~S¢ NUT M4X0D.7 GYNZTIE MAEXD.y 2u2 4
&8s SH-40405602-1P SCAREW M, LTo GUATFIRYNT MyX0,7 L=6 4

Note {i£Z0) ©01..... For eastern Europe HELA




" 2. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (LEFT) |
- Wk () BAR ?




lllqel'._ Note Patt No. Deseri E. C ﬁm:.
o. |ikd & escription i he F 1
& EEEA & tok
1 SM-4042501-5H SCREW Hax0,7 t=2$ At 220% MLXE,T 1225 1
2 PA-2000502-00 CLAMP CYLINDER, LEFT. IPYYLE* - 20K5 1
3 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M§ INR* M5 1
4 $HR6043202-TP SCREW M4XG,.7 L=32 ODYNPPEE  + MAXQ,7 L*32 1
s 65126-161-000 SUSPENS{OK PLATE, LEFT. 23u7*n*anT £F+Y 1
[ 65127-161-00¢ CLAMP SPRING . 2357 3* % 1
7 65125-161-A00 CLAMP ARM, LEFY 7347°F-, ER*V 1
8 1o01]65145-161-000 AUXILIARY CLAMP 257375070 1
? 1001|5M-3920801~-5N SCREW InIRL MZ2,6 Lxg 2
10 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 QYNIPIE ;b Me%0,7 L=8 F4
11 G5115-161-A00 CLAMP CATCH PLATE 2370 9748 i
12 (5116-161-0400 BOLT 7537° 971394 IA* pH 2
3 G5135-161-000 RIFBBER CAP EVELSELEA T
14 WS-0410002-KS SPRING WASHER Mé nF29Tnt2 M4 1
5 SK-gU40402-TP  [SCREW M4 L=g OUAPFIm L H4X0,7 L=g 1
16 G5124-141-00¢ CLANP ARM HOLDER VRS ST L 1
17 SH-gu40502-T¢ SCREW M4X0,y 1=5 BAZUT MAXD,7 L&S 1
18 RE-0400000-KY SNAP RING Z EN*SRi0 4 1
19 G5123-141-000_  |CLAMP SHAFT, LEFT 737%u°7 EF%Y 1
20 WS=0410002-KS SPRING WASHER Mg DAERARAES 1
21 NM=45040003=SE NUT FOR BRACKET QUnZIIL Mg 232 1
22 G5tpp=141-000 LEFT CYLINDER PLATE (AN E LS UL T e S 1
23 sn- oa1 02-Tp SCREW MaxX0,7 L=ty OURFPIAT b MEX0,7 L=1g 4
24 410002~-k8 SPRING WASHER M4 N3 % Mg 4
23 up 0430800-5E WASHER HE ESY*n* 2. an 33k M4 %
26 WS~0g10002+KS SPRING WASHER He NN R 2
27 td-4040001-SE NUT Mg OURZIYE Mg 132 ?
28 HM=408000-3E SET HUT {RIGHTIFOR FORK ROD OYRPIYE MB 2U2 2
29 WS-082000¢-~KS SPRING WASHER B.2X1s) 4xz N*RITN*R 8, 2x15 412 2
30 RE~0700000-K0 SHAP RING 7 ENt9rAD 7 2
3 G5105-141-000 ROLLER SHAFT 0-39915%9 ]
32 $8-1080003-00 ROLLER A*PYLF* 2
330 65107=141-000 ROLLER SHAFT TNSTALLING PLATE - g-599t FUYy(3 1
34 W5=0410002-K$ SPRING WASHER Mg : PAELAS LE R 2
35 §H=040g02~TP SCREW MaXl,; L=g OVNIPTR W M4XO,y L=B 2
36 SM-z041202~5P SCREW M4x0,7 L=12 OUNTPTA* e MAX0,7 Le12 2
37 650g1-141-000 PLATE SPRING _ FUITFIO R FAN X T
38 6511g=1 64-000 ANGLE FIXING PLATE A [ELAS PERCE-INY 1
39 SH=4051202=T9 SCREW M5X0,g L=12 DUNPPIE* L+ M5X0.8 L=12 2
40 WS=0510002-£5 SPRING WASHER M5 n*avener MS 4
41 G5104-141-00¢ BEARING BLOCK B NIYISIL* 297 B 1
42 §M-4052502-8p SCREW M5 L=25 DYNIFIETLE H5X0,8 L=25 4
43 WS-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M2 FFIHRTE BS Z
44 SM~g041012-TP SCREW M4X10 FARDY MGXO.y L=10 2
45 65104-1,1-000 FEED SUPPORT SHAFT NoYoIL TYIHT Y 1
) sM-gO40i02-TP SCREW M4XD,7 L=5 PAESY M4X0,7 L=5 2
47 G5105-151-000 ROLLER SHAFT NUYSEL 0-35%7- 1
48 §M-9051553-5p SCREM M5x0,8 £=15 QUNTA* N} MSXO,p La15 2
L3 WS-0510002-K5 SPRING WASHER HS I FUASLE N y
50 WP-0550800-5E WASHER LI N2 IASRIN HS 2
5t G5101-141-000 |FEED BLULK, LEFT NUYDEL ERAY 1
52 SB~7130001-00 SLIDE BEARING AR PYLE . : 2
33 65109-141-000 TIMING BELT FIXING PLATE 31IuT*AT Bt 17443 1
54 W5=0610002-KS SPRING WASHER Mb n*atntz me 2
33 $M=g041402-TP SCREW M&X0,7 L=ly GURTFIETIF WEXO,7 Liig 2
56 GS112~141~000 SPEED DECREASING SWITCH CAH. ¥t uvIsUnG : 1
57 SM~g030802-TP. SCREW M3 L=g - DUNZPIHCRE H3X0,5 L= - 2
58 HM=4040002-5¢ NUT M&X0.7 DUNIIYE BAXO,7 231 1
39 SH-6042002-TP SCREW, MX0,7 1220 QUATFIA KF HeX0.7 1L=20 1
68 $H-6052502-Tp SCREW M5X0 B 1=25- QUATPIE*LE HSX0.8 L=25 2
61 G5119-141-A00 AWGLE FIXING PLATE B 727k 37413 8. . 1
62 §H=-4051202-TP SCREW MgX0,.8 L=12 1ouhgrIRt At Msx0.8 £=12 2
63 Ws-0510002-«5 SPRING WASHER Ms AL LE L T _ 2
64 WP~0550800-5¢ WASHER E3P N2 INPRIN M5 2
45 G5121=141=A00 TABLE SUPPORT, LEFT F7*h) L 1
&4 65009-161~A00 MAGNEY CATCH € _ IPraAVEAPYS C s
&7 SKk=1271300-5C NOOD SCREW 0=2,7 L=13 F3E7§5% D=3.7 L=13 1
&8 SL-4031081-5F SCREW M3.iL=10 ALY BLA MY L=10 . )
&9 $M-5032002-TP SCREW M3X8,5 L=20 QUATPTA*LE MyXO,.5 L2200 2
70 Wp=0320500-5E WASHER 3,2X¢.s E39%h*2 N 9TM HE 2
71 HAD=11402N00 HICRO-SWITCH COVER ATYFRN - 1
72 HA-0007700-00 MICROSWITCH I120AIYS 1
73 §5103=-141-000 BEARING BLOCK A R2IIFCU T0T A 1
74 G5t13-161~00¢ CONNECTING BAR NIYIZL LUTUFR D 1
75 G5146-161-000 STOPPER AR - i
76 WP-0430800-SE WASHER M4 LS A% aN*IIR M4 2
77 $M-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0,7 L=8 QURZPF&* b H4X0.7 LuB 2
78 SM=45051202-TP SCREW McX0,g L=12 DUAZPIESE Mg0,8 L=12 2z
79 G5111-141~000 SPEED DECREASING SWIYTTH PLATE FYUIISH FUTTLS i
8o G5114-161-000 CONNECTING #HAR FIXING PLATE LITYER 93T (1R 1
81 NM~4050002-5E NUT Mg oUAFTYr MgXQ.8 202 i
82 5M=8051552~5P SCREW HgX0,8 L=1s5 pAzY* HgX0.8 t=1s5 1
83 ws-0410002-ks SPRING UASHER M4 AR RYEN R M4 )
84 SM-40,2502-TP SCREW M X0.7 L=25 UYAZFIA*KE MuX0,7 L=2¢ 2
85 HA=00UE2Z00~-00 MITROSWITCH MEPEFERL 1
86 MAD=-11602000 M_lCﬂD-S'.a‘[TCH COVER AdUEINt - 1
87 WP=0320500-5¢ WASHER 3.2X0.5 E5Y*A*E IN*ITL M3 2
88 $H-4032002-Tp SCREW M3X0,5 L=20 QUNIFTE*EE H3XG,5 L=20 2
89 G5110-141=000 KOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE FeSFLIRETYT UYL (R i
90 $H=-6030802-TP SCREW M3 L=8 OYNZPIH* kb M3XG,5 L=B Fi
ol HD=-00071200-00 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR PEAEEEILFR] i
92 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3.2X0.5 EFYSANA ANLATN N3 g
93 SM=4031002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=1¢ QUNIPIR*As M3¥0,5 L=10 2

Note

{;£E2) o0t ... Accessory part




3. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (RIGHT)
Wk (h) MG




Ref. [Note Part No. E. C Amt.
No. ik 2 & Description EEEHR h & §CQ-
ik
1 SH~40335201~5HN SCREW M3X0,5 L=32 TA*I20t M3X0,.5 L=32 2
2 G5132+161+000 SUSPENSION PLATE, RIGHT R WRANILE L L L 1
3 65127-161-000 CLAMP SPRING : LEFYARILE] 1
4 SM=6030802-TP SCREW M3 L=8 QUHZPER* L M3XQ,5 L=8 1
5 65133141000 TUBE INSTALLING PLATE FI=TCRUYTSR 1
6 MAT-80159T00 CORD HOLDER - FrUTtud-F* LARE 1
7 HN-5036002-5C NUT HY QUAZTYF M3X0,5 2Y1 [
8 PA-1000501~00" ° ICLAMP CYLINDER, RIGHT IPLUSSt - 10X5 1
9 NM=6060003~5E . |NUT FOR. BRACKET QYnT1Yr Hé 282 1
10 W5-0610002+X$ SPRING WASHER M6 nexyentz 1
11 G65130-161-000 - |CLAMP SHAFT, RIGHT 23u7°u%7 Zg* 1
12 65424~161-000" CLAMP ARM HOLDER LEFYAR I NES 1
13 RE=0&00000-X0 SHNAP RING & EN*AFAT & 1
14 SM-8ph4g5p2-TP SCREW M4Xg.? L=S FARYY MLXg.7 LES 1
15 65137=141-000 CLAMP ARMs RIGHT 25T P-4 Z&e 1
16 65138~161-000 RUBBER CAP RATUIITYL 1
17 Wws=0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X1,4 Ne2TeAtR 3, 1X5,9%0,7 1
18 SM=-4B60552=TP SCREW K2,6X0.45 L=s OYRZRIA* ke M2,6 L=S 1
19 G5129-T41-000 RTGHT CYLINDER BASE TERGULR pUTT RS 1
20 65125-141-000 RIGHT CYLINDER PLArE . IECLYDDY PUYY LY 1
21 Wp-0430800-S€E WASHER M& . . 3%t N2 ant Itk aa 2
22 W§=0410002-KS$ SPRING WASKER M& - Nyttt Mé 2
23 $H-6040802-Tp SCREW M4%0,7 (=8 OUnNIFPIEELE M4X0,7 L=8 2
24 SM-6041602-Tp SCREW: H4X0,7 L=16 QUAZPHE P MEXO0, 7 L=16. - 4
Z5 WE-04T0002-K5 SPRING WASHER M& NEFTEECEITIA - G 4
26 Wp=0430800-SE WASHER 14 ESY*h*R JNYAT MA 4
27 NM~60B0002~SE SET NUT (RIGHT)FOR FORK ROD QUN2TYE MB 202 ,..: 2
28 W5=-0820002-K5 SPRING WASHER 8,2X15,4X2 Ne2YPA¥ 2 B,2X15,4X2 2
29 RE-0700000-X0 SHAP RING 7 EN*Ar27. 7, 2
30 G5108-141-000: ROLLER SHAFT 0-514910* 2" 2
31 58=-1080003-00 ROLLER S TFEN Z
32 65107-141-000 ROLLER SHAFT INSTALLING PLATE D-519Y RYUYLR 1
33 WS=0410002-Ks SPRING WASHER M4 Nt xMentz My 2
34 SH=4040802-~TP SCREW M4x0,7 L=8 GUNIPIEA KL MLXO,7 L=8 2
3g SH=5051552-5P SCREW M5 L=15 OYHhZFER* kb M5X0.8 L=15 2z
36 W5=0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 N 27482 MS 2
37 YP-0550800~-S€ WASHER" L39*ncx In* 370 M5 2
38 SH=g051202-1p SCREW M5X0,8 L=1¢ QUn2FIt* 4k MSX0,8 L=12 4
39 Ws=0510002-XS§ SPRING .WASHER M5 nexdentz MS 4
40 G512¢-161-000 ANGLE FIXING PLAYE C PUICRIFI49 C 2
41 65136~=161-000 SLIDE BASE SET PLATE RIANRUST A bALT 2
42 $M~9QR4033-SE SCREW Mg L=40 : S OYNZH* bk M3 L=40 1
43 NH=£080002~SE SET NUT (RIGHT)FOR FORK ROD O9notye Mg 291 1
¥ 5M=6052502-5p SCREW M5 L=2s . OUNIPIR N+ MS5X0,8 L=25 4
by WS~0510002-X3 SPRING WASHER MS n*2ent2 MS 3
46 G5103~141-000 BEARING BLOCK A NoYIRLL* 29T A 1
47 $M-8041012-Tp SCREW M4X10 FARUS MLXQ,7 L=10 2
48 . 6510g~141-000 FEED SUPPORY SHAFT. NpY9sy 44919+ 7 1
49 G5105=141=000 ROLLER SHAFT : NyYn3s 0=-3u+7 1
50 SM-5040502-TP |screw H4xe,7 L=S DIPARYT MAXO0,7 L=S T 2
51 SH=-3051202-TP " SCREW MSX0,8 L=t12 OUNZPTHRtE M5X0,8 L=12. 2
52 H5=0510002-KS SPRING WASHER HS I\t 29v Rt : M5 2
53 WP=0550800~SE WASHER LIYent IN* AN MS 2
54 65121=161-000 TABLE SUPPORT S JF=2CROU13 1
55 $HM=6032002-Tp SCREW M3X0,5 L=20 OYN2Fta* kb M3IXO0,5 (=20 2
56 WP-0320500-~SE WASHER 3.2X0.5 CIYt R ant g M3 2
57 MAG=11602N00C MICRO=SWITCH COVER A{YEON. - 1
58 HA=0007700-00 MICROSWITCH P 2{I0R1U¥ i
59 SH-4042002-Tp SCREW M4%0,.7 L=20: OURIFTRS b MLX0,7 =20 1
60 NM=-4040002~SE HUT M4X0,7 R OUn2uk M&X0,7 292 i
61 Gs102=-161-000 FEED BLOCK, RIGHT - Vo3¢ Z#* 1
62 58=-7930004-00 SLIDE BEARING ' ATFUSI 2
63 WP=0550800=SE ~ “MASHER - L3 ht 3 NI MS 2
G WS=0510002~K$S SPRING WASHER Ms e 2* Nt 2 Mg 2
65 $M-9051553-5p SCREW MgX0,8 L=ts CUnZABE M5X0,8 L=1S 2
66 65104=141-000.. BEARING BLOCK B NaYIfLL* 2091 8. 1
67 65114~161~000 TONNECTING BAR FIXING PLATE "PIVEIEFEERE j
68 W5=0410002-KS SPRING WASHER M4~ Nt 39en* 2 MG 2
69 - SH=6042502-TP SCREW M4LX0,7: L=25. . BUHSPIRT Y HAX0,7 1L=25 2
70 G5134~161-0090 CLAMP ADJUSTING KNOB - vEFEARELT YA 1
71 PS=03001642-KH E LRIV LN w 1

MRl TR S L A

SPRING PIN 3X14

3Ix14




"4, DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS |
EXEHERRA(R




Ref. [Note Part No. o £ C. . Amt.
No. |i:d 2 & _ Description wEEH| | 23 % iéc‘ql"
1 RE-Q2G0Q00-KO SNAP RING 9.0 C ENt2Li0 9 1
2 65208-161-000 FOLLOW PULLEY SHAFT. Al Ll A A RV L 1
3 G5269-161~0A0 FOLLOW PULLEY ASH, ULEOTLL I LENTRN 3 1
4 $8-1120002-00 BEARING NTFUSZY pa12X28 (2}
5 65209~161-000.. :|FOLLOW PULLEY | YITEE =T Wy (1)
b 65211-141=000: |PULLEY COLLAR B FoyRL2°=Un5~ 8 Q)
7 63270-161-000. PULLEY COLLAR A Fou3L7°~Un5- A 3
8 RE~0900000-K0: SNAP RING 9,0 EN*3ti0 ¢ _ F4
) G5213=1451-000 TENSION PULLEY SHAFT- FouL70 ~yut g Zz
10 G5274-161-0A0 FTENSION PULLEY ASH, Fuyay 7o -z L 2
1 $8-1120002-00 BEARING APFULSY Dpat2XZg (4)
12 65214-141-000 -, JTENSION PULLEY Fupaure -y - (23
13 65215-1671-000 PULLEY COLLAR © Y5975 —UR5= € )
14 G5204-161=000 TIMING BELT ER ALY T 1
15 65205=1541-000 ROTATION SENSOR PLATE BT T uY43 : 1
16 SM-6030402~TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=p QUNOFTAT Lk asxo 57 L=§ 3
17 65203-141-000 DRIVING PULLEY Freageuy L
18 SM=g061002-TP SCREW Mé (=10 FARSE M6 L=10 L 2
19 G5212=161-000 TENSION PULLEY PLATE EFPEFYVAE Y PETER 2
20 $M=6051002-Tp SCREW M3 =10 OYRZPER b M5X0.8 L=10 4
21 W§-0510002-K$ SPRING HASHER MS A AYEnez M5 4
22 SM-gu51002~TP SCREW M5 L=10 qYnZPTE Ik KS5X0,.8 L=10 2
23 W§-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER MS N*2te ez MS : 2
24 65207-141=000 FOLLOW PULLEY PELATE . . GPIopeJeay” 1
Z5 G5201-16T=0T0 DRIVING UNIT BASE TR FUUTEY S 1
36 NM-g080001-5SE DRALN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT QUNZTYE Mg 131 A
27 W5-0820002~KS SPRING UASHER 8,2X15,4X2 ' VR NYR 8.2X15,.4X2 4
28 SH-081552-5p SCREW Mg L=13 QUASFTE b M8 (=15 4
29 HP-0851200-5¢ WASHER Mg . ESY*nta Mg 1
30 W5-0520002-Ks SPRING WASHER g,2X15.4X2 . N*RYepx g 2X15,4X2 1
31 NM=40800071-SE DRAIN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT ayngivr Mg 131 1
32 WP-0851200~SE WASHER M8 b3 nre Bg 2
33 Ws=0820002~KS SPRING WASHER g,2X15,4X2 nr2yent2 gL2X15,4X2 ?
34 NM-4080001~SE BRAIN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT. QYnZIvE My tuz 2
3s HM~4060001-5E NUT M§ oYngIvt Mg 11 2
36 W$-0610002-KS SPRING WASHER Mé INE AR 2
37 WP-0g51001-SE WASHER, Mg B3 R Mg 2
38 SHM-6044052-TP SCREW Mg L=g0 : QURTPEES b MgXL=1g 2
39 65202~141-000 MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE . E-2PYYr LS 1
40 SM=6931902=TP SCREW M3Xg.5 L=1p QUNIPIRT W M3IXg.5 L=1g 2
41 WP-0320500-SE WASHER 3,2X0,5 E3%*n% % JN*37n M3 2
42 HE=0001200-00 PHOTO-MICROSENSOR: 23b3170C001 1
43 65204~ 1T51=A00 SENSCR !NSTALLING PLATE ATToTaF F9J513 1
44 Sﬁ-6030302 ir SCREW M3 tg 0UNIPIE*lF M3X0,5 L=8 2
4s 65207 -T41=A00 ORIVING PULLEY ceven PEARP AR TILE e 1
46 SL~ 4030631 SF SCREW M3 L=6 FA02YY BLA M3 L=é z
47 65214~1,1-000 BRACKET INSTALLING PLATE PAREL IS UL £ 2 1
48 SM-,051002-Tp SCREW MS L=10 OYRITIBLE MSX0.8 L=10 2
LX HM-0000500-00 STEPPING HOTOR ATIE® 7 E-7 1
50 W5-0510002-KS SPRING WASHER M5 neagentx MS . 4
51 $H~;051202-Tp SCREW M5X0,g L=12 DUNIPIAS KA MSX0,8 L=12 4
gg 03633-761-con ~POLE RYLON PLUG 4P FT02 7°52% (PAY o 1
1

HK~0045900-00

-POLE .PLUG COVER

2°39¢*nnt- &P PH . - -




5. CONVEYOR & STACKER COMPONENTS
ANTFE, 25w h—tBE8{%




Ref. |Note Part No. E. C. Amt.

No. |kt & & Description EWEH 1) % eq.
: : {ut

3 SM=6059552-Tp SCREW M5 L=9S OUAIPIRT E HS5X0,8 L=95

rd HM=6050002~5E HUT M5 gUn21uE MSX0,8 241

3 G5312-141-00¢ CONVEYOR SPRING 7 JUN*F N2

4 G53%1-161-00¢0 PIVOT SHAFT JUAYF LFLLr 2

5 RE~-0800000-K0 SNAP RING 8. ER*3bAT B

6 65316-161-000 CONVEYOR SWITCH- pusu PLATE IINFPSW _tueS

7 WP-0430307-5¢ WASHER. H& - . EFTFAYE NPT RN M4

8 WS=-0441040-KP SPRIKG WASHER &,4X7,4X1 neateney 4,4X7,4X0

9 SM=6040602~Tp SCREW M4 L=6 QUROPIR BE M4AXO0,T L=6

10 NH-4040002~SE NUT M&X0.7 OUA214%r MAX0,7 281

11 SH-6042502-Tp SCREW MgX0,7 (=25 QURIPIR* R M4X0.7 L=25

PA=2002503-A0

CONVEYOR CYLIMDER

IPPUSSY 20X25

SH-6081552-5p
WS~0820002-K$
65304-161-000
NM~6080002-SE
SM=~9088013~5E
G5313-161-000

SCREW MB (=15

SPRING WASHER 8,2X15,4X2
CONVEYOR CYLINDER PLATE
SET RUT (RIGHTIFOR FORK ROD
SCREW M3 L=80

CONVEYOR SUPPORT BASE

OURITIRTNE M8 L=15
fNtagtnta 8,2X15,4X2
IVARPLYDES PYYT(a
QUhR219e M8 2592
QUHIEL L M8 Lef0

JOATPYYT RUURReT

65314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORY JUATPYYL
HM=0001300-09 CONVEYOR MOTOR JUAPFELR
HM~0001800-10 GEAR HEAD P RAYRE
RO-0431901-00 RUBBER RIMG : ouuze
HX=0001200-00 RUBBER BUSHING 8 LA AL DS

SH=6040602-TP

SCREW M4 L=g

OYNIFIALE M4X0,7 L=6

65303~141-000
SM-4031502-TP
WP-0320500-SE

CONVEYOR MOTOR TovER
SCREW M3X0,5 L=15
WASHER 3.2X0.5

JUANTF E-3RN* -
QUNIFPTA* K MIX0,5 L=15
L3Nt It AIN M3

HAG-11502N00 HICRO-SWITCH COVER ATYVEAN® -
Gg007-141-0A0 CONVEYOR SWITCH ASH,: AUN*FA(US 72
MAO~5%1503000 MICRO SWITCH 129 XM1U¥

MAI-15040000

Wwe=0450501-58
SM-6040602-Tp
HN=-0001600-C0
65315-161~000
65302-1461=-00¢

2-POLE- PLUG

WASHER

SCREW M4 L=6 -
VARISTOR B

CONYEYOR SWITCH PLATE
PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE

Zp 110U 5°37°

B39 H* 2 THM$2L M4
UYRIPIAS L MEXC.7 L26
Nt yas- .

e PISY LIV £ F )
IDATFI U FUYTAR

|~
et [ s

WM=6080001~SE
W5-0820002-K$
G5308-141-000
$8-1120002-00
65304-161-000
RC-2500002-K0

DRAIN SEPARATOR INSTALLING NUT
SPRING WASHER 8,2X15.4X2
CONVEYOR PULLEY COLLAR

BEARING

CONVEYOR FOLLOW PULLEY
RETAINING RING

GUn7IIF M8 191
N2 n*2 B,2X15,4%X2
JUATF 70 -un3-
ATPUIIT px12X2g
VAT Ut 29k -8y
Ch*3L49 30,1

G5307-141-000
RE=0900000-KQ
§M-4(30501-5€
WP-0320500-SE
SM-4040802-TP
G5305=-161-000

CONVEYOR PULLEY SHAFT
SHAP RING 9,0

SCREW M3 L=5

WASHER 3,2X0.5

SCREW Mg L=8 _
CONVEYOR DRIVING PULLEY

LD B AN VA
ENTIrAD 9

IA* 2L M3IX0.8 L=S -
LS9 Nt IRt 3 M3
DYnIFPym* b Hé L=8
JUN*R Dbt D0 -l

65309-161-000 CONVEYOR BELT IDRETF R E
65301-141-000 CONVEYOR COVER IR PN -
65310~141-000 CONVEYOR GUIDE PLATE VNP PUTTed
SH=5040502~TP SCREW M4 L=g DYATPIAT B MEXO0,7 L=6
GCT=02804000 ELBOW PT1/8o FEMALE TER* 1/8

GES-01030000 AR BLOW CLAMP IF U*IEPT RA2Y

65254=141-000
SH-8060602=TP
65251~141=000
GAS-11154000

65256-161-000

$H=-6053002-5p "

BLOW PIPE
SCREW MBXé
STACKER
STACKER RING
HANGER

SCREW MSX0.8 L=30

AZUn- 2*0-n°A12°

FARL* M6 L=6

AZUf-

AQUn- Yuz*

nont -

QYn2FPIM*HE M5%0,8 L=30

2]

P By R R Y B Lkl AR A LAl el F o i gt A o I B R BBt bt o v
P A o & O NS V[t = O QNG SN SO OE NV P WA O 00 0 AS W R D 0|00 N VT R

W5=0510002-KS
NH=£050002~5E
65255~161-000
GS5258-161-000
WP=-0851200-3SE

SPRING WASHER #5
NUT M5 . ;
STACKER STAND
STANDG, REAR
WASHER M8

EEAEILE

In2319t M5%0,8 242
AZYR- D752
x3UNey$19 2U0 _
E31*n*2 M8 -
N*2entR B, 2X15,4X2

Nf\iN-lNNN-DN—»—lbl‘-bbb&Nb-h-bml-—-N-lb-lm—n-AN-A—-hblw—n-lN-aNa..._a_;_s_n._;..._....n_n_ANN_AN_np-..n_n..u..n.A—;,QNN_A-A..ANNN.-NA_-N_;

66 W5-0820002-K35 SPRING WASHER 8, 2x15 6%2

67 GES-(1022000 VERTICAL ADJUSTHENT SCREMW tELELY Y

68 SH=4087002~TH SCREW M8 L=70 QUNIPIR* P KB L=70

4% WP=0851200-5E WASHER MB E3Y*ne2 MR

70 G5257-141-000 STAND, FRONT AUN=-L%19 1

71 65252-161-000 STACKER SUPPORT SHAFT A3UNe YHIL*D

72 RE-04,00000-K0Q SNAP RING EN*AFAD 4

73 65253-141-000 STACKER SUPPORT BASE ATYR= YUIAvS

T4 W§=-0820002-KS SPRING WASHER g,2X15,4%2 ArPentr 8,2X15,4X2

75 SM=4083002-5p SCREW M3 L=3¢ QUnIPIR* e ME =30

76 PL~0151010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Att=b* 204+0-3

77 PA-2015001-80 STACKER CYLINDER IPGULIT 206X150

18 LWP=0550800~SE . [WASHER L3 A2 QRT3 MS

79 W3-CS10002-K5S " [SPRING WASHER M5 A¥a9*n%a MS =
80 SM~=4051002-TpP SCREW M5 L=10 QUAZPHE*ALE HSX0,8 L=10

- 10 -




6. BUTTON SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE TABLE COMPONENTS
Hy e, 3T — 7RG _ ;




Ref.

i
e

Note
ik de

Part No.
LR 3

Description

EEER

Amt.
EOJ

MAO-11602N00 .
WP-0320500-SE
SH~6031502-TP
G6009~161~0A0

MICRO=SWITCH COVER

WASHER 3,2X0.5.

SCREW H3X0.5 L=15 -
BUTTON SENSOR SWITCH ASM,

ATURANG -

L% a2 o a9y M3
QUAZPIES b M3XG,5 L=15
HeFuYFAQUT 22

HA-0Q07800-00 - |MICROSWITCH -: 1IGALYT 11
65362<161«A00. - {BUTTON SENSOR BASE AT T8 o
G5365-161~-A00 =+ {BUTTON STOFPER FIARUNS

SM-6030602-TP

G5351-161=A00..
65352-161<A00"
‘65353~161-000

SH=Bp4gbg2=TP

SCREW M3X0.% L=6
BUTTON SENSOR PLATE
BUTTON SENSOR ARM
ADJUSTING COLLAR
SCREW M4Xg.7 Lté-“

QUNIPIES kb M3X0,5 L=6
EAE FL IR PE

FEFy L FOTe

YO¥PY FIU0YNTw

FAzus -

G5340-141-000
65354141040

WP-0550500-SE
Ws-0510002-Ks
SH-4051202-Tp

$M=£040g02-TP

SPRING

BUTTON SENSOR ARM BASE ASM,
WASHER

SPRING WASHER MS

SCREW M5X0,g L=12

SCREW M4XO,7 L=g

W FaTY fBOtUn‘l

|FoFoTe RSl 22

EIYE AR AN ATL M5
Nt 2%%ar 2 MS
QUAZPIATLE MSXO,.3 L=12
OYN2PTE* kb MGXO,7 L=

P omt| ot ot bk ek b

653 4=T,1-030
001501-80

CYLINDER BASE
BUYTON SENSOR CYLINDER

FEFELINETRL S LR
IPZYI3* 10X15

U T R Y [F R TR i [ U VI S X s S _n_n_.m_n_._n_nmN.‘

21 uSS 3-141-000 SWITCH PUSH PLATE FFVIUTSY AR

22 5"‘6030502 TP SCREW M3X0,5 :isg OYRIPIE W M3X0,5 L=g

23 65351141000 BUTTON SENSQR SHAFT AT BITUFLT 2

24 55359 1,1-000 SENSOR ARM COLLAR TIEIF N5~

Z5 SH-g040,02-TP SCREW MGX0,.7 =6 FAZGY

26 85211-g04~040~A 1BOLT ASM. . OF4F KRk (FTUYI-)

27 G5403-141=A00 - - {SEWTNG MACHINE TABLE ZUYF-TN

28 MAD-11108N00  {PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT : F3 ORUYEITL R

29 G5405-141=AAD FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASM. PrIPUYINt - 23

30 G5404-1471=A00 . [FRAME SUPPORY BAR CAP AR AP CARIE 3 M (12
37 6§5405<T6T=A00 FRAHNE SUPPORT BAR Fe7 v I91A = 53
32 83317~704=-000 HUT  £15: TRRFRS - FATTR (23
33 WP=1702500~50 WASHER 17x30x2 & Eo4ene 2 17X30%2,4 (2>
34 HS=1443202-KR SPRING WASHER 14,4X24.4X3,2 N2 14, 6X24.4X3.2 (1>
3s §5404-141=000 STARTING. CYLINDER BASE FREOLYDEY FUTTIY 1

36 WP-0.,51001-SE WASHER, Mg B3t 2 Mg 4

37 WS-DgT0002-KS SPRING WASHER Mg ALF VAN LS A

38 HM=4040003-5E NUT FOR BRACKET O9n2IYE Mg 292 4

39 PA-1502001~80 STARTING CYLINDER IPHULEY 15%30 1

40 GHP=03524000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW M5 IhA® M5 1

41 G5407-161-A00 REINFORCEMENT ANGLE ZYUTF-I N K3I-1F 1

42 65401-141=000 SEWING MACHINE INSTALLING BASE Iuunde o 1

43 NM=4160001-5¢C NUT PV R o A
44 65002-141-000 ADJUSTING BOLT FUrPRREC LM 4

4s 65003-141-000 CASTER #PAA- 4

46 65406-161-000 CONTROL BOX SET PLATE IR 1

47 SM-6082002-5P SCREW MB L=20 g¥ngrtEe b M8 L=20 2
48 WP-0841601-$¢C WASHER 8.4X17,4X1.6 E39*ntx  ZHt#3p M8 4
49 WS-0820002- KN SPRING WASHER M8 129 ¥n*z M8 2
50 NM-4080001-5¢C NUT MgX1.25 wYNFIYE Mg 11 2
51 MAT-01243000 RUBBER BUSHING LY LLHb 3
52 i G5409-141~000 TERMINAL BASE INSTALLING PLATE EHCLEAR SOV 1

53 SK=3482000-5¢ Wo0D SCREW p=4,g =20 ILEZRLT Deb.g L=20 4
54 164132-114-000 TERMINAL BLOCK EFPEART 1

55 SL-4041481=5F -7 |SCREW M4 i=1 FAYIZGY CLA M4 L=1g ]
56 G5408-141~000 TERMINAL BASE COVER FuuAr 1723 1

57 SL=4030481-SF FAYIEYY BLA M3 L=g 4

SCREW M3 L=g

~ 12 -




7. PNEUMATIC & CORD COMPONENTS |
rE. d— FREE ;

'8 .

Gl 5 .. T — 2
[ == ;
- OPT EE

9

ol foe g SHIE-RERENT IR TR PO

"ﬁ*‘i‘ﬁl**"ﬁ 1 /[
N l\\\ii\»

12

— 13 -



BTy o

F1014-003-000
PC~0105010-00
66507-15¢-000
SH-6042502-Tp
PJ-0325140-01
64805-150-000

T YUEETTO T
SPEED CONTROLLER

PLUG H5

SCREW M&4X0,p L=25

BARBED FITTING JOINT PT1/3
TUBE CLAMP SLEEVE

FI=7% ¥375F
AL -F1ubDLT

Je57% M5

CUAZPIST W¥ HEXO,7 L=25
NP=D¥UERF pTL ]
$1-7¢7547° AY=7*

—

pory

Ref, |Note Part No. . E. C Amt.

No. |2 & & Description EHER a % [z{lcq.
e

1 PY~0351010-A0 MAN]FOLD ASHM, gkt 9= 1

2 PY«1505010-A0. S-HAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM, Frodrary {6}

3 BY-0400401-AF | TUBE HOSE, MILKY WHITE IP§a9Ie 12

4 PI-0565240-01" SERVICE TEE TrbeAFL-

5 SH-6061Q02~TP SCREW M& L=10 QYAIPEE G ME (=10

6 WP-06510015SE. - | WASHER, M6 : E3%ehrx Mé

7 T5308-135-060 REDUCING NIPPLE PTI740 PT1/8 B 54297

8 GCT~02504000° " | ELBOW PT1/g8, FEMALE e L% 1/g

9 Gg815-150=000: | QUICK COUPLER _ DUFYF YT AL

10 PE~05520204B0.  .]FILTER REGULATOR UNIT F.R 1Z9H :

11 GAL-01511006. EXTENSION COUPLING IZFILYET

12 P4-0550540-01 UNIVERSAL TEE 2N~ RF{

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1
2

2

1

4

3

1

1

1

2

1

4

4

4

. 8

GOUTL-TGT=AAU GROUNDWIRE CORT ASH, & PRAI=FY A FE 1
Gg017=141-AA0 GROUND WIRE CORD ASM, b P=23=b* D 7E 1

21 66015 141-AAD GROUND WIRE CORD ASM, B P=A2-b* B 73 4
22 64014-141-AAD GROUND WIRE €ORD ASM, € P-Ad3~b* ¢ 932 1
23 65454~1,1-000 SPTIRAL TUBE ANT AN R-00 6.5
24 #X-0010900-00 - |TUSE AS¥1-7%8 - 0.1
F G8C-02423000 15-POLE PLUG, BLUE ' TT03 5959% FE{5¥30 1
26 66003-161-0A0 INDEXERSWITCH INPUT CORD ASH, AYF Z20UFTI-pe 1
27 6BC-02417000 12P PLUG (WHITE) .. H{0s Je32* un.12p 1)
28 66006=161~04A0 SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH, Loy FarfIyebe 1
29 05029-555-80A HYLON PLUG &P . PR AL FEAL-TA NS 1)
30 p602g-555-808 9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%37 110 927'9?m(J0) 1
31 GBL-02621000 T5-POLE PLUG, WRITE T105 FE55% LD 15%32 )
32 66002-161-0A0 BOX POWER SUURCE CORD ASHM, AYUYZA FOUFeRLI-pt 1
33 HK=0044400=30 HYLON RECEPTACLE H1OuLtEI° 50N 3p 1)
34 66005~161=0A0 STEPPING MOTOR TRUNK coau ASH, NeRRE~FFIOT (I3 1
Is 08623~761-C0A 6=-POLE HYLON PLUG 6P 11O 7°59% (FPm) (1)
36 66008-161-0A0. ICONVEYOR MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. NP PE-FF T LI-b¥ 1
37 MAD-ST507106A 6-PGLE NYLON PLUG 6P I3ty U (XA )
38 G4020=-151-0AQ0 KOTOR TRUNK CORD ASH, -3 Faoyqav-peo 1
39 GBR~-01715000 4POLE NYLON PLUG 6P TAOuIOGIY o)
40 66012-161-0A0 HOTOR PUWER SOURCE 'CORD ASH, £-27royra-br 02 1
41 GBR-01803000 1)

GPOLE NYLON RECEPTACLE

&P 1102 UEI*32)p

— 14 —




8. L.SW & WIPER COMPONENTS .
L.SW, 74 3—~8{%

1

=
<3

. 1y
\p]

] ~

__ y e

‘ ....r

- 15 —




Ref. |Note Part No. L E. C Amt,
No. jii:i a2 & Description EEEH = % lt{cq
gt
1 GS410-161~AAQ SPINNER OSCILLATING ARM ASH, tunq{¥-~4 4% 1
2 $5-2090510~-5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 YT 2yt $/64=40 L=5 2
3 GBR-01152AA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASH, FIIEPYP A 9Z 1
4 GBR-U1155000 SET PIN A eYbpoy A 2y
5 001] GBR-01152BA0 BUTTON CARRIER ASM FFuEryP B 73 1
6 $01| GBR-01155000 SET PIN A CYhpey A 2y
7 G0t 6BR-01152CAQ BUTTOH CARRIER ASH, FPI¥PYP C 2z 1
8 |¢01{G6BR~01156000° SEr PIN B - tYtrty B (&)
% |001|68R-011520A0 BUTTON CARRIER ASHM, AURUEPYP D Tz 1
10 |001|GBR-01156000 SET PIN B : turt°- B (%)
11 65409=161-AAQ CYLINDER ARM CAP ASH, Yoz n;nn‘w S 1
12 65408-161-A00 KNG AN =YIE 1)
i3 S5-7080520-5F SCHEW 1/8-44 L=4.,9 IHETRY /844 L=4.,9 [¥3)
14 65409-161~A00 CYLINDER ARM CAP . . nInN - (1)
15 MAZ-02503000 WIPER MaGNET INSTALLING BASE (COVER PEGLETEAY UEEE TLL LA LR 1
16 $§5-7110340-5p SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,2 IREFRYY 1176440 L= 3.2 3
17 D2451-H1Y-COF STARTING BAGNET LB CAF DI 1
18 G4010-141-AAC STARTING MAGNET TRUNK {ORD ASHM FA9{3=F* 2% 1
19 HP-2K230EC-T12 SPLICE YEFOR UUYA O (2)
20 HW-5F1g512-2g TWO-CORE CORD ¥R FLPI-b* O TgX19X2 (0.4)
21 Dg043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Ee B=3Th 2R 2}
22 G6010=161-0A0 . |WIPER MAGNET TRUNK CORD ASHM, OIN®RI*2Y FLAF(O-t* 1
23 p6043-555~B0Q PIH TERMIMAL, HMALE 2y B=Ith %R (2)
24 HW-5F1gsia~2g TWO-CORE CORD £PIVRPI-b O, 18X19%2 (0,53
Z5 HP-2Re30EL-12 §PLICE TEFOE CUIFIL (23
26 p2120-M1Y=COF WIPER MAGMNET INSTALLING BASE PERILER AR L TS ST L E AR 1
27 WP-0480356~50 WASHER 4,gXg.4X0.8 LIY*nT2 4L,gXg.4%0,8 4
28 SM=4040401-58 SCREW M4 L=¢ FATIRLY MAXO0,7 b= 4
29 5$-9110920-€P SCREW 11/44-40 L=9 OURIE RE 11746440 L=9 1
30 WP-0450801=5D WASHER &4 _5%X10,0X0.8 ESYe 2 A.Sx?oxﬂ.g 1
31 B2121-M1Y-CUF WASHER PR VPP PR R S 1
32 §S-7111g10-7p SCREM 11/454-40 L=1g IhEIELY 11/44=40 L=1g 1
33 MAZ~025010A0 WIPER MAGNET ASH, o4t - Fovayh 92 1
34 NM-6043212-58 HUT M&X0.7 OYRZIYR MLXG,7 231 (2)
35 W5=0411022-58 SPRING WASHER EFSARLF : (1
36 MAT=50115700 WASHER 2ETuyrE RPYNS - fE (& D)
37 HW~5F18512-28 TWG-CORE CORD ¥P70I1Pa-b* 0,18X19X2 (1.3}
38 p2118~555-BO0-A [PLUNGER 20500t - (1
39 02106 555-800 SPRING FOR MAGNET DI® = 328 2% 1)
40 1RE~ 0901 0- xu SHAP RING 9 _ ER*3+i0 ¢ o\
41 02; }% WIPER LINK SHAFT, A IIN® = UYUTEAT A 1
42 250000 Kﬂ SHAP RING 2.5 EN*FFAD 2.5 2
43 NS-611931(SP RUT q11/64-49 QURZTYE 11/ 64=4g 2
(¥ Dp5u3=M Y=COF WEPER LINK TN =37 .
45 $p-0550211-5pP HENGE SCREM F*yRy* p=5,5 H=2,1 5
45 MAZ-U25070A0 WIPER ASHM, TN = POIN*R OE 1
47 55-5040310-5p SCREW 3/32-55 L=2.8 F3A%ye 3732-5, L=2, 8 (23
48 MAZ-02507000~A WIPER THREAD GUARD SPRING Fine - froﬁn*a (1}
49 MAZ=-02506000 WIPER AN = (1}
50 02102-M1Y-COF WIPER BASE 4N =B 417 1
51 MAD=12518000 SWITCH INSULATING PAPER A1YF OYINy 1
52 p2124-M1Y=COF KICRO SW. INSTALLING PLATE FouRACYF PUYERe A i
53 WP=0421015-Sb WASHER - §.2X13x1 E5Y*A*3 §.2X13X1 2
54 §5-7151210-8P SCREY 15/64=28 L=12 LTIt 1c/44~28 L=12 2
55 83523-280-000 01t TUBE HOLDER FERMNLE S LILY i
56 $$-7110410-5p SCREW 1176440 L=4 IBETEN® 1176440 L= 4 i
57 6ES=12153060 CLIP A Fr 21T LY 1
58 SHM=4031601-58 SCREW M3Xp.5 L=16 FA*DIDY H3XG .S =16 2
59 66011-151-0A0 L.SH CORD ASH, IPRTLALYFI-b DT 1
60 HA=0008300-00 MICROSMIYCH LPIC LRTYUF ()
61 HX-0006900-00 TUBE toF1-2¢ (0.1)
62 HW=-3000400~00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD oo 1.5}
43 05043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE ER Y BeZth XA (3)

Note (;EE2) ¢01.....

Accessory part

HES

* All parts other than the above are same as those used in model LK-981-556/8 RE :
SO BB I LK-081-655/BR-2E B L T,

- 16 —




9. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS|
. BREM v o ABHE

8

=17 —



Ref, {Nate Part No, E. C Amt.
Ne. |3 & & Description EEER o £ ?CQ
{||t
1 SL~4030691-5¢C SCREW M3 L=e ’ FAR230% TLA M3IX0,5 L=6 6
2 M1017=141~-00¢ REAR COVER 0572 1
3 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3 L=6 TATIRYY LLA MIX0.S5 L=6 4
4 p2120-555-~C00 NYLOH CLAMP gy 2547 1
5 HH-6930001-SC NUT M3 QUAZTYE MIXg.5 182 10
6 W5=0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5.9X0, 7 NEAYENTE 3, 1%5.9%0,7 5
7 WP-0320507T-5¢C WASHER 3 2X7%0.5 ST A F 3,ZX7X0,5 6
8 SL=4030491-5¢C SCREW M3 L= FA*22DY LR M3XO, s L=g 4
] M1010-141-000 PANEL FRAME ne oy 1
10 SL-4031291~5C SCREW M3 (=12 $AI2D* TAR M3X0,S t=12 4
1 Kt~ 4040001-SC NUT Mé : QUn7IYE MLX0, 9 152 8
12 WS—0411005-KN SPRING WASHER 4,1X6.9%X1 . NP3 pr g 4,1x6_9x1;o~= 8
13 WP-0430g01-5C WASHER H& TS9 A% Zn #70 ML . 8
14 SL-4030491-5¢C SCREW-M3 L= IAST2Y BLA M3X0, g L=y 2
15 Hgs1a-141-0A0 . .| GROUNDG WIRE CORD ASH, PuRO=pt 92 2
16 M1012-141-000". |[FLAT HINGE FATNCY 2
17. Wp-0320500-5¢C WASHER 3, 2x7 0xe,s 39 A2 JhAT AN M3 8
18 HM=£030001-S¢ NUT- M3 _ OyhZivE M3X0,c 192 8
19 H101,4=141-000 FLAY HINGE STOPPER FATNTOAFIAS i
20 M1001-141-000 CONTROL BOX - FEOV-RTYIR. s 1
21 SL-4030881~5¢ SCREW M3 L=g Farazpe 842 M3X0,5 L=g 4
22 HX=0001900-00 TAPPING SUPPCORT LA AL EARS 4
23 5T~5040851-5% TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=g FUEe Lyt D=3 =g 4
24 SL-4040691=5¢C SCREW M4 L=6 INFDRLY BLA MAXO 7 176 4
Z5 HX-0011500~0E STUD Hr¥TFE =FF JA° - %
26 M1015-141-000 PARYITION PLATE S¥YL3 1
27 HAV=02160A00 EDGE BUSHING e HLAS AN LTS 0-1
78 [001]|M8504-141-AAQ TRANSFORMER ASM, A FSuR A 23 1
29 |002|M8504-141-8A0 TRANSFORMER ASM, 8 +32 8 22 1
30 KM-4060001-5¢C HUT M4 : OUNZIvE M4X0.7 192 4
31 SL~4041281~S¢ SCREW Mg L=1¢ FATIRYY BLR My (=12 4
32 HY~S5F18512-48 4~CURE CABTYRE CORD FPIURIPI-FY 0, 18X19Xg 0.4
33 EB8760-452-PQ0 TUBE AZF1-7¢ 0,1
34 08423-751-C08 . |oP RECEPTACLE (RED) &P LEITA2L (P 1
s p6042-555-800 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E°0 2-3%k AR 10
36 MAO-51501008 NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P 6P 30tk 20 (JR) i
37 HK-0046300~30 NYLON PLUG 3191-CG3F 7403)°59* P 1
38 B6043~555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE b*y #-ZTL AR 3
39 Mg505-141-000 STEPPING MOTOR DRIVE ne aze 9 F“:fn‘- 1
40 HK-0171500-70 TERMEINAL BASE 7P LVPELRS e 1
41 $1-4032081-5¢ SCREW M3 L=20 BLARZY (M3X20) 4
&2 NE-£030001-SC HUT M3 OYNZIYE M3IX0.g 132 4
43 HX-0009300-0¢C STAPLE, LARGE VItst-7° t
44 HK=0171500-30 TERHMINAL BASE 3p FouRt g 1
4s SL-4041481-5C SCREW M4 L=1g TN IRGY tax M4 L= 16 2
46 1OO0T[HE-0022110-00 FUSE HOLDER 3P EI-ArAL2* 3P, 1
47  1oop2iuF-0021110-00 FUSE HOLDER 2P JEz=2*xpas 2p. - 1
48 001 M9633-110-000 FUSE 5A - |E3=A* A - - 2
§9 002 H9433-110-000 FUSE SA JEX~Z* 5a 1
50 2-452-000 FUSE 3A E1-2% Ip 1
51 595;9 ~252=000 FUSE 5A £i-2% gA . 1
52 HE-0003005-P0 FUSE 0.5A L1-2* 0,54 1
53 KM=4040001-5¢C NUT M4 OURZEYE MEX0.7 192 1
54 W5-04,11002-KN SPRING WASHER 4,1X5,9X1 nrafenra 4, 1X6,9%1.0 1
3% WP-0430801-5C WASHER N4 EST A % ZhY 74 Mg i
56 HP-1AL3PGC-12 GROUND WIRE TERMINAL PUFCIIDL ' 1
57 M1014-141-000 GRIVER INSTALLING PLATE " ST - FYYT £ 2
58 SL~404T481-5¢C SCREW M& L=1g TARIRY* TLA M4 L=1g 4
59 | 003[H1005~141-400 VR.SW PLATE A VR SW hUYTTI A 1
60 1op4aiM1005-141-800 YR.5W PLATE B VR ATUF Fuysf13 8 1
&9 St~4930p691-5¢C SCREW H3 (=6 FA¥ 27O TLA M3Xp.5 L=6 4
62 HX=0011400-0¢ VOLUME KNOB Y3z _ 1
63 SL-4030691-5¢C SCREW M3 L=s TARAFDY BLA M3X0,5 L=6 2
b4 5M-9382023-5¢ SCREW MB L=2¢ GhI/eLE MB. L=20Q .. A
65 W8-g820902-KkN SPRING WASHER M§ A 24 HY 2 M8 4
66 WP-0ghlghl-§¢C WASHER B.GX17.4X1.4 E3Y*NY 2 INCFIW M8 4
67 ST=4030497-5¢ SCREW W3 (=, TARIELY TLA M3X0G,5 L=g 6
68 HX-0005400-00 SPACER A FEL RS R} 6
69 WP-0320501-5¢C WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 E34*hra 3,2X7%0,5 )
70 HS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0,7 nrzeenc 2 3 1XS,9X0,7 6
71 HM-5030001-5¢C NUT #3 oYnIIYE M3IX0,.S5 191 6
72 H1020-141-~00¢ FILTER 2403 1
73 MBS23~141-0AD CROSS-OVER STITCH SWITCH ASH, GIYIFRLIF 72 1
74 M8506-1,1~040 BER FEEDER VOLUME ASM, BRFEEDER A*U194L 7% 1
75 HG-0005200-00 DIODE 3BZ41 AtfA-pr (3BZgt) (4
76 |oos|65410-141-000 CONVERSION TABLE #29939 nyvutan ¥

Note ((£52) ¢01 ... For 100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240V
©02 ..... For 220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V
¢03 Japanese panel

004 ... English & German panel
05 ... For export

nxssxa
EiRTAt L
it A

100V, 115V, 200V, 220V, 240VH
220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440VHE

- 18 —




10. PANEL & CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS |
RN, A0 F =4 —THEHE ;

@ ® &
=
5 — . )
B O
] ) ) ®
D : Pl
|
T My
=
p— .
L . :
®
Ref [Note Part No. : . E C Amt.
No._ iy nr;, & o | : Description B A . F %(eé_‘
11001]|u8503-142=A4A0 PRANEL ASM, A . neal A 9: 1
21001 1M1030-142-A00 SEAL A FOR LK I A : (N
31002]M8503~142-BA0 PANEL ASHM, B n®2l 8 2z 1
41002iM1030-142-B00 | SEAL B FOR LK Y~ B o (1)
5 ME521-141~-0A0 AUTG/MANUAL SWITCH ASH, AfM SV 7% 1
6 M8508-141-0A0 INTEGRATING COUNTER ASH. 19903 73 1
7 M8522-141-0AU | STACKER SWITCH ASM, AZYn-19¥s 9z 1
8 HX~0011400-04 ROTARY SWITCH KNOB Yz 3
9 1M8511=141=0A0 P2-~P11 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, P2-P11 3=b* 22 1
10 MB512-141-0A0 P3-PS3 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, P3-P53 Jwp* 2z 1
11 MBS13-141-0A0 P4=P12 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, P4=PT12 Twb* Jz 1
12 M8515-141-0A0 FLAT CONMECTOR CABLE ASM, I50ba=Tty = - 2
13 MB517-141~0A0 P16-p21 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, P16-p21 J-Jvp 23 1
14 MB516-141-0A0 P15-P41 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, | P15-P41 y=7%y 9% 1
15 MB8514-141-0A0 P13-p52 CONNECTOR CASLE ASH, P13-PS2 Jabr 23 1
16 HB519=141~0A0 P18 CONNECTOR CABLE ASM, P18 2-p+ 7z 1
Note (i£52) ©01 ..... Japanese panel . IR

02 ... English & German panet

BEIhAr 440




11. POWER SOURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
REEE (4)

Ref.INote Part No. Descrioti E. C f %mt.
No.| it 5 escription &h €q.
o.| 4l 5a & : LEER * 5
1 MES02-141=-0A0 POMER SQURCE CIRCUIT BOARD ASM Frurry #Ncy 0% 1
rd HL=-0040300-00 1¢ LM323K ' 1€ {LM323% STEEL) (1)
3 SM=-6031401-HB SCREW M3X0,5 L=14 TATI3L* M3X0,S L=té (27
4 HM=-6030001-MZ RUT M3X0.5 auno i+ M3IX0,5 tu1 )
5 Wp=-0330500~M8 WASHER 3,3X6X0,5 o SR 2 I3 M3 (2
6 Ws~0310002~KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X0.7 ° A*29*n* 2 3. 1X5,9X0,7 (23
7 ¥X-C011100-00 RADIATOR AorUnt o [EF)
8 HX=0011200-00 RADIATOR FORXUN 1)
9 HG=0026500~00 C1ODE BRIDGE (s1ov320) S*4t-p* (510VB20) (1
10 SL=4031281-SF SCREW M3 L=12 tLARTY M3 L=12 ()
11 HG=0024700-00 DIODE BRIDGE (SSVBZ20) t1y29R392 $5ve20 (12
12 HG=0023100~00 D1OopE BRIDGE (52VB19Q) S¢{1=-b* S2VB10 (1)
13 HF~00Y1120-00 FUSE HOLDER E2-2°* (3}
14 H9633~110=-000 FUSE SA E2=Z* 54 (?)
15 HE=-0014004-00 FUSE 4A C1-2% 4AT (1)
16 E$613-601-000 FUSE 2A Nt 320y tieA® )
17 HK=0124000-60 6=POLE PIN HEADER o Lo UAYTE - 4P ap
18 HR=0Q17047-30 CARBON FILM RESISTOR 47K FII~% 47K 1/4u (2)
19 HC~0132010-20 CAPACITOR TQ00RF 50V JTF* L% T000MF (1)
20 HC=N114068-20 CAPACITOR 6BOGMF 25V JuF* 09 6800UF 25V (1)
21 HC=0115033~20 CAPACITOR 3300MF 63V IUFC ST II00MF Q]
22 HE~0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR 1370 0.1KF SOV B3 U? (2)
23 HM=-6030001-5¢ KUT M3 oYnZUt M3X0,5 142 3
24 $L-4031081-5F SCREW M3 =10 PA* 235 £LR M3 L=10 (3
25 $L~4030881-5F SCREW M3 L=8 FR*320% BLA M3 L=8 [¥3)
26 NH=6030001-5C NUT M3 _ oURZtYE M3IX0,5 12 2>
27 Wp~0320501-5¢ WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 E34*nrx 3,2X7%0,.5 2y
28 MZ2001=141-000 RADIATOR ' F=2UNe o (1)
29 KK=0038400-30 3«POLE PLUG - - ArL-F2230* 3P 1)
30 HR-00%5015-10 RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/3u F129% 12024 1/2W (3)
31 HT=0007600~0A TRANSTSTOR 2507415 F3o5%37 (250714 15) 3
32 HK=0076000-90 9-PQLE [ONNECTOR IHouILOYIIIN- PLIT*Y~ (3}
33 HK=0076000~60 6=POLE (ONNECTOR. IYFLIAINYIIIN= PLITH U~ (12

- 20 —



CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY

CPUXMR (#8) _
[rom e e e e e e e e e e e T T e e 9
!
| z
| IR NN RN ] HDBDD.DOGDDH :
[ a3 a8 = 3
| ') ueouua‘i cia9 c RAICH . CRAIOS RIO
o e T
S . 1C20L.  IC30F  RAIOZ | 18601 1c801  ,16301 _
E | s nonoaaonran ~
P RAICY,, v¢ a
| i o =
| ] - =
| TTouCTTTTU
1 1202 16302 1ca02 Ice02 CEID:! nnnnr':ggr?znnnnnnnn
I 24 &8
| 5 3 :
Og . . [ QSRS RIRS URSREAN N SREANDE]
] RAID4. s
1 : '3 16293 Og nnonnririn nnnnnn‘nn i o
i oM 6 | o
<o I
! TUTUTUUUT O ooy
RI03 cio4 moz i
< == | #ﬂ:
} ) Pl E 1504 & nannnaAnAnNAnnoond
| g s —
’ S :ﬁ ooCOuoTouUoy oooan
| TO5S> <00 RAICT )
€205 M(c3ps €405 msosm 1L605 [} I1C705 IGIG05
I 5[ - 9 B2 Q 50
| : g n;: o
! © ©
] O 1206 RAIGE CRAICA CRAIOS
! s s 3 5 swiol
i ) = ¢ G(‘:}emm 2 on i3 co 63
L N
] — = U 6 !
mos L RI06
| oHERD  MC 401 CPU
] MBBOI4
!
TABLE OF CODE & REF. NO.
5. Ref.No.®
Code Ref. Code Ref.
Hi 3 No. L e No.
Jit 2 D104 32
Ji2 3 Q101 33
Ji3 4 Qaloz2 ~ 104 35
J14,17 5 Y1, Y2 35
Ji5 6 BAT 36
J16 7 €101, 102, 104, 106 ~ 110, 112, 113,. 37
J18 8 C116 ~ 122, 124,128 ~ 132,134,135
1C 103, 263, 602 9 €103, 105, 114, 115 ' 38
1C291, 361 10 c1i 39 .
1C202 H c123 40
1204 ~ 206, 605, 705, 1102 12 C125 41
1C302, 402, 905 13 c126 42
1C3085, 405 14 ct27 43
1C503 15 R101 ~ 104, 107 ~ 110, 112, 117, 120 ~ 127, 134,135 44
1C504 16 R105 45
1C505 17 R106 46
1C601 18 R111, 133 47
1C801 19 RI14 48
1C801 20 Rt15 49
1C802 21 R116 50
|C803 22 R118 21
1C904 23 R119 52
Iciem 24 R128 53
1C1065 25 R130 54
1C1104 26 R132 . 55
{01105 27 RA10%, 103, 105, 106 ~ 108 56
CRA101, 102, 104 ~ 106, 108 28 RA102 87
20191 28 RA104 68
20105 30 RA109 53
D102, 103 3l SW101 50

- 21



Ref, [Note Part No. ) E. C T o AmtL
Neo. jik& & & Description TEER B A i;eq
H <|l

1 HB601~142~0A0 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, CPU #n*u 72 ]
2 HK-0076000-6¢ 6-POLE COMNECTOR PAEE VIR ELE SIS A AL I )
3 M2603-110-000 6~PULE CONNECTOR 22258 4P 1)
4 HK~0038101-00 10-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG 3392 Aby=E2059¢ )
5 EQ632-252~E00 26-POLE HEADER N*=FNpAYIe - 26p 2)
6 E9632-252-000 20-POLE HEADER N =FHpN U3 - )
7 EF605-603~000 STRAIGHT HEADER Aby=FAY3e 1)
B HK-0038100-70 7-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG IRFFIARY=+TO 50 1)
9 HL-0000600-00 IC SHT4OTH IC (su?407n) 3
10 HI~0020%0000 IC TD62503P FIOU*RAPUL (TROH2503P) {22
11 HL-0056600-00 Ic (IDéz?O}P) IC (TD62703P) (1}
12 HL=0009100~00 1C LMITIYN I1C(EM339N) (6)
13 HL-0012400-00 TC SHTLLS 04N TC. (SHT4LSOLN) (&3]
14 HL=045200~0¢ 1C (SN74L5148N) IC (SN74LS148) (2}
15 Ht~0Q578p0—04 1¢ (UPDB7SSAD) 1C-(UPDBYSSAD) (13
16 HL=0060400-00 cpy 80€39 : 1¢ (80cCc3y) (41
17 HL=0012706-00 1C (SK74LSTINY 1€ (SN7LLSTINY (])
18 Hi-ga5690g00 1C (SN74159N) IC (SNY4159N) (1)
19 Hi-gp12300700 IC SH74LS Q2N IC (SH7&LSg2zNY 17
20 HL=0p00500-00 1C SuT4g6H IC (SH7496N) 1)
21 « | HL-0060600-01 CPU 8748 C.01/84|HL-0040600-00 | (12
22 HL=0060500-00 DISPLAY' CONTROLLER 8279~ 5 IC (8279=5) 1)
23 HL-0057800-05 1C (UPDg7sSAD) 1C (UPDE75SAD) 1)
24 Hi-0032800-00 IC SH74LLSO3N IC (SH74LSO3HY (1)
25 Hi-0g12200°090 IC SN74LS ol IC (SN74LSqggN) (1)
26 HL=013600700 1C SHT4LLS TaN . IC (SN74LST4MY (1)
27 HL=g056500700 IC (HESS6) . .. IC (NES56). (1)
28 BU20051400=00 "~ [LRARRAY (LOL62ZA) 1€ (L00462AY. _ 6
29 HG.gg16800-00 ~ |ZENER DIODE RD4,7E A LA AT (RDGCTEY (1)
30 HG-0019600-00 ZEMER DJODE (RD6,2EH-B3) 2t f{1-4* (RDG,2EB~B3) (& D)
N HG-2563501-08 DIGDE (15953) Arqgx=F* (15953) )
32 HG-2672011-2P DIOOE {VgéCy FrfF=br (Vald ()
33 HT-0008300-00 TRANSISTOR (25A733) FHSIUYAT (25A733) (1)
34 HT=600%600" 00 TRANSISTOR (25C945Q) F32U%R3 (25C945Q) 3}
35 M9612-110-000 QUARTZ. CRYSTAL (6MHZIY Afu3=yubr =i (SHHZY.: 2}
36 HX-00711300-00 BATTERY & gV NL-CDF* ¥ (MPPRZ) (4D
37 HC=0112010-70 CAPACITOR 0, 01HMF 50V J3oF¥5% 0,018F 50V - (25)
38 HC-0105105-0¢ CAPACITUR SPF 50V 33?*;& 5PF g0V B3IIY7 (4)
3¢ HC-0002900-00 CAPACITUR T1OMF 14V FuF oY 1OMF 14V 3038 0 )
40 HC=0117010-10.. |CAPACITUR 100MF 25V¥ Q5% 0% 100HF (1)
41 HC-0015900-00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JUFCLY QLUTHE sOV ta‘?y 1)
42 HC-0117022-10 CAPACITYUR 220MF 25¥ A5F* 01 220HE L ' (&)
43 HC-0006100-00 CAPACITOR 0,22MF 35V IVFTY 0,22MF 35V 279K &}
44 HR=00170,7~20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/4M FII~% 4,7K 1/4\& Y30 2|
45 HR-0Q17033-1¢ RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W {F12-¥ 3302 IR AR FA 14D
46 He-0017015-30 RESISTOR 15 KILO OHM 1/,W F1a-t 1K 1/,W FovET7 4B)
a7 HR=0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W - {F13-% 1003~ a 174 IIVE2 (2}
48 HR-0039033-1¢ RESISTOR 330 OHM 1MW . c1¥43-% 33044 14 ¥ (1)
49 HR=8075113-20 RESISTOR 11,3 KILO OHM 1/44 T340-% 11,36 (+=1%) 1/4H . [EF)
5¢ HR=§017010-20 RESISTOR $-KILO OHN 1/4M F4a-% 1K 1744 A0VER? )
51 HR-0075255-20 RESISTOR 25,5 KILD OHM 1/4M FLI0% 25.SK?+-1x) Tl (1
52 HR-0017051~40"" |[RESISTOR. 510 KILO OHM 1/4W F43-% 10K 1/44 (1)
33 HR-0017012-20 CARBON  FILM RESISTOR 1,2K FEa~% 1,26 17,4 3uYE37 1
54 HR=0017015-10 RESISTOR 150 OHM 1/4W FL2-% 150%-4 1/gH (H
55 HR=0017033-20 RESISTOR 3.3 KILO OHM 1/4W F12-% 3,3K 17,0 F0VET? &)
56 HR=01320,7-20 RESISTOR 4.7K 1/8¥ FAI-% 4. 7K 1/84 PLA ()
57 HR=01390,7~20 RESISTOR ARRAY 4,7K OHM 1/8H _ FAI~FUT 4.7 1/8BW )
58 HR-0132015-30 RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM 1/8H "o F{a-7uq 15Kx ARV H
59 HR=0139022-10 HESISTOR ARRAY 220 OHM 1/gH FIIOPUL 22044 (1)
60 HA-000g100-00 TOGGLE SWITCH F2*LRIYF (i)
41 HW=2003500~00 ELEGTRIL{ WIRE, YELLOW E¥Z<RF¥ by 17-0,%4 * 6.1
62 HK-0071704-00 40-PQLE I1C SOCKET 1CYrYe 4up 3
63 M9709-142-000 P-RGM SEAL FOR LK HEARY FAMY ()

— 22 —




“13. DISP!:AY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
. RREAR ()

2——@@:.
: }ZP“

!
i
{
|
t
|
i
|
I
|
I
|
I
(A
([
!
1
i
i
i
!
|
1
|
|
|
i

?;-m;;
Q e auno-c\\ /sfmm
S . U . R S N i _
14. TEN KEYCIRCUITBOARDASSEMBLY 15. ROTARYSWITCHCIRCUITBOARDASSEMBLY
TEN KEY%*& (48) N = R 5") ~SWHEAR (¥ﬁ) o

S S S L I L
X 7 i
f o ILIKIVBEoATT x o
1 %CBT '«.=l:'!— =1L e:t:p%
O 14 D00
A= =
O O l lE
g, E * s
.. E (D QOO'ZIODDQO;C)..(JO:Dofoo.DO O
N R o
b e S

16. INPUT OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY. . .
AFi. HAEAR (8) o

P

b




Amt.

HK=0174201-5¢C

15-POLE CONNECTOR.

N.a.t_e ’ii_{‘.loﬂi ..... Reworéz a 36-pole header for this companent.

COBAUEP~y ¥ - EMILTIHEATIL,

Ref, {Note Part No. o E. C. " Al
No. [ikd & # Description T L4 & uf‘i(
13. DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
FoREMR (£8)
1 MB6S6=~141=0A0 DISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, tagurenty 7% 1
2 HG~C027200-00. | LIGHT EMITTING DIODE PGSSS3IKY Fe{t=p* PGSSSIKY . 3
3 1| HR-0035020-10 RESISTOR 200 ORM 1/2W F13=4 200%=4 1724 2uY (1)
& 1001 E9626-701-000 LEGHT ANGLE HEADER | 51Tt A3 1)
5 $0q| E9626+705=A00- LIGHT ANGLE HEADER FBEPHIC R AYA (€]
[ HC~01470§0-10_. | CAPACITOR 100MF 25V CEATT o1 {00NMF (2
7 - HE=06112010-10.. . | CAPACITOR D.01HF SOV 1 30¥ U 0,01MF S0V 2)
8 HL~0060200-00" IC 7445 . FIE (7545) ¢ 1)
9 HR=-0042018-10 AESISTOR 180 oHM 2y F42-% 180%-4 2y {7
10 HT=-0023500-00 ‘TRANSISTOR ARRAY TD6Z0T74P FEpL*AR 2}
11 HG-0027100-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE BRS5553K Sl 3o gA=Ee TBRSSSIK %)
iz HR=0047010-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FLI-4 40K 1740 FIVEDZ (73
13 HT-2H30010=P0 TRANSISTOR 2SAT43A~B FSob 2T (25A743AR) 7
4 HR=0017039=10 RESISTOR 390 OHHM (/4N F{1-4 3902-4 /44 TV ("
5 HG=0024400-00 7 SEGMENT LEPD F*{2~+*(TLR353) ()
14. TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY '
o o TEN KEY#IR (#) :
18 uaaca “TE1=-0A0 TEN KEY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. TENKEY #11*v 72 i
17? HG~2563501-0% pIODE (15953) Fr4t=p* (1595%) {18)
18 HA=0Q07600=00 TACT SWITCH FIFALYE (18)
19 G0 ERE26-701-000 LIGHT ANGLE HEADER SEPPUTt N AYZ* (&5
15. ROTARY SWITCH CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
- m—% 1 —SWHiR (#)
20 MB605-141-0A0 ROTARY SW CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. O-3U=-24YF% #n*y 7% i
21 HA-0007900-00 ROTARY SWITCH 0-54=-24%% (3
22 HG-2563501-0§ BlODE (15953) F¥LA=p* {15953) (6}
23 HK=0061100~40 4=POLE CONNECTOR 2398 (1)
24 HK=0061100~20C 2-POLE CONNEGCTOR: 3273 : 1)
25 E9633+252-000 20-PQLE CONNECTOR - SCPPUZP AU~ 20P (1
16. INPUT, QUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
A, WHEHE ($) 4 . '
26 HB6C3-141-0A0 THPLUT/OUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASH _19039 EFEIERR ¢n-J FE 1
27 HK=0194000-80 8-POLE CONNECTOR 3353 . o
28 EV633~252~EQ0 26=POLE HEADER SRR FLA AV &)
29 HK=-0061100-70 7-POLE CONNECTOR hET-L B (N
3¢ HK-0061100~20 . |2-POLE CONNECTOR 3294 _ ()
31 HG-2672011-2p piope (v04C) S+ F* (V06L) &L
37 HG-0020800-00 DIODE ALLEY (DANLOT) FEft=r*PLSL {DANSGDT) [¥3]
33 BK=0186200-40 6=P0LE CONNECTOR Yty s2L 4P (VD) (1)
34 KE=0015900~00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR J0F* 0T 0 THF S0V teIV2 (2}
35 HK=0174201-50 1$=PGLE {ONNECTOR YEPTR9% 159 (v 1
16 HK=-04197300-00 SOLDER TAIL TERMINAL YRA*w¥<4h F-ZFHh (57
37 HX=0174200-90 §-POLE CONNECTOR YRt 2o 9P (vOY (1)
3g HG-2563501-05 DI0DE (18933). - FEE-F* (15953} 2)
19 H9539-110-000 12-POLE - RECEPTACLES T4QuULPe 398 12p (1)
40 UyeIT8oH 15p (P} (1)




17. VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER (SPECIAL-ORDER DEVICE)
WR5IHE (3R A)




Ref, |Note Part No. . - E. C - Amt.
No. [dide K: & : - . Description _ . TWEH dh & . };{fﬂ
f|l
A 001 GMC=100010BA VACUUM HATERIAL SETTER A RI¥I94Y=% 93 A 1
2 Q02| GMC=10001068 VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER B R/#1910Y=% 92 8 1
3 Q03| GMC=100010BC . VACUUM MATERIAL. SETTER C R/¥2200Y=% 25 ( 1
4 004 GMC=100010B0D. VACUUM MATERTAL SETTER D R/W2000Y=% 92 p 1
5 GHC=10008000 AIR ROSE : TRV ReR (1)
4 GMC=100120A0 GROUND WIRE CORD ASH, fP-A2-pr 2% (1)
7 GACL=1007 10AD BLOWER POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, FEobsyaupbr U2 (1)
8 D6042~555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, PEMALE E*y F-3H AR {4)
9 HAG-51508000 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL . rUSPIRUY %)
HW=6000100-00 T : Feory - {2)
HK=0045900=04A 6=POLE NYLON PLUG COVEg I 8enN - 6P 20 1G]
GBR-01803000 6POLE NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P T10y Y8I°99p (13
GBR-01715000 &POLE NYLON PLUG . LR CEAELE XK
HK=0045900-0A 6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER FeB7¥ N = 4P OO 1)
04043~555=-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E¥y 9«3tk R (3
G5176«136=000 HOSE BAND ERF LI (4)
01] GMC=1000900A - BLOWER MOTOR A 2*0PE-3 A (1)
goz GHL~10009008 BLOWER MOTOR 8. . 7*0rE-3 8 {1)
79 | O03| GHC=1 0007008 BLOWER HOTOR € . . - . 7*0rE-3 ¢ 1)
20 04 GHC-10009000 BLOWER HOTOR D: . : 7*QPt-3 - : {1}
21 . 1 sH~6081542=CP: | SCREW MBX1,25 L=15 - QUNITIRY b us L=15 %)
22 W5=0820002-K$ SPRING WASHER 8,2X15.4X2 Ntagenra 8,2x15, sz : %)
23 WP-0851216-5¢ WASHER B,5X18,0X7,2 . E59 N2 8, 5x1ax1 2 %)
24 GHE=100050A0 ° 10P COVER ASM, : = . _1992%8 73 o (1}
25 | GHT-10004000 FILTER ELEMENT = i : JANE~ ILAut 4]
26 HH=6030000~0A NUT M3X0.5 = 0UNTYE M3X0,5 191 (%)
27 Wp=0320501-SC WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 E39%n*X 3,2X7X%0,5 ' (4)
28 SH-4040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 Le8 QUNIPIR* R HAXO0,T L=8 (4)
29 W5E=0411002~KN SPRING WASHER &,1x6,9x1 HRIen* R 4, 1%6,9%X1,0 (4)
30 WP-0430801~5¢ WASHER Mé& ESY*N* 2 ENSETN M4 (4}
31 GNC-1000T0AD FILTER BOX ASH, FTRT- WA UIR 7= M
32 SH-9064523-5SE 'SCREW M6 L=45 _ OUR2K N M& Lm4S (43
33 WP-0651001-58 WASHER : BTN INCHTL MG . 8)
34 GHMC-10010000. ~ |VACUUM MATERIAL SETTER BASE R/#26435 Y=53%4 : S)
35 WS-0621210-KR | SPRING WASHER 6,2X11,4X1.2. NeRYe R X 4,2X11,401,2 1ow
36 NM=-6060001~5E NUT Hé gUho1vE M 141 . (&)
37 GMC=10007000 METAL FITTINGS COFER I (2)
38 SM-1030801-5R SCREW M3 Lw8. . Y5259* HIX0,5 |=8 (8)
39 65171~136-000 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE. N $1-4 $u=tungor . N

40 65172-136=000 VACUUM HOSE . . . . .. _ o TTErE e _ o N

Note(&!ﬂi 0011, For 3phase 200V, 220V, S4E200V, 220VA

002 ..... For 3-phase 380V : E_—'.fassovm
- 003 ..... For 1-phate 220V : Hig220VH

04 ... For 1-phase 240V C 0 BAB240VAY

— 26 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

& 5l

Ref.

Part No. Page Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page  Ref
SR E No X JE. H  Ne 2% H N ¥ " No
8T-0600401-AF 14 3 | 6HC-10008000 26 5 65127=-161=000 4 . 6 | 65408=161-A00. 16 12
B3317~704~000 2 3% GMC=1000900A 26 17 55127-161-000 - é 3 G5408-161-000- * {2 56
83523-280-000 165 GME-1000900b 26 18 65128=-161~000" 1. 6. 20 | ¢5409-161-aa0- - 16 11
u8211-BO4-0A0-A 12.. 26 | GMC-1000900C 26 19 65129-161-000 6. 19 | 65409-161-400. . 16. 14
o GMC-1000900D 26 20 65130-161-000 6 1t | G5409-161-000 12 52
. 6MC-10010000 26 34 55131-161-000 6 . 15 65410-161-AA0 té 1
p2102-H1V-COF 6. 50 1 GMCS100110A0 26 2P| 65132=161<000. 7 6 . 2 G5410+161-000 . 18. 76 .
6210,~555-800 1 39 | GHC-100120A0 26 6 |. 65133-161-000 - S G5454=161=000. 14 23°
B2107-555-800 16 41 | 65001-161-000 2 60 65134=161=000 6. 70 | 6002-161-0A0. 14 32
B2116-555-B00~A 16 38 | ¢5002-161-000 2 47 65136=-161-000 6 .. 41 | G6003-161-0A0. 14 26
02120-H1Y-COF 16 26 | 65002-161-000 12 44 65138-161-000 . 4 . 13 | G60064~161.0A0 2 74
82126-555-C00 18,7 & | 65003-161-000 2 48 G5138-161-000 [ 16 G60@5=161=0A0 14 34
D2121-M1Y-CO0F .. 16 . 31 | 55003=161-000 1243 65145-161-000 ' £ B | 66006=161-0A0 14 28
02123=-M1y=-COF 16 44" P65004=161-000 2 B2 G5166-141+000 & 75 GH007=161-0A0 10 29
D2124=M1Y-COF 16 752 1 5005-~%61-000 2 81 65171=136=000 26 ° 39 | 66008-161-0A0" 14 36
02651-H1y-COF 16 17" 1 65006-161-000 2 28 65172-136-000" - 26 ~ 40 | 66009-161-0A0" 12 4
D6GR2E-555-808 14 30 1§ G5067-161-000 2 1 65176-136-000 26 16 | G6010+161-AA0 16 18
D6029-555-80A 16 29 | 65008-161-000 2 s2 G5201=-161=000 """ & 25 | 66010-161-0A0" . 16 22
D6042-555-B00 18 35 | ¢5009-161-000 z 59 $5202-161-000" B 39 | 66011=-161<040- - 16 59
D6442=555-800 26 8 | 65009-161-A00 4 64 65203-161-000 B A7 | 66012-161<0A0" - 14 40
D6043-555-800 16 21 | gs5010~-161-000 2 45 65204=161=000" 8- 14 | G6013-161-040. . -2 32
06043-555-B00 16 23 | 65011=-161-000 2 40 G5205-161-000 - 8- 15 | G6014-161-AA0: . 14 19
D6043-555-B00 16 63 L 55012-161-000 2 39 65206=-161=A00 -~ B - 43 | G6015=-161~AAQ 1421
D6043-555-B00 18:. 38 | 55014-161-000 2 61 G65207=161=~A00 - 8- 45 | 66016-161-AA0 14 22
06043555800 26 15 | gs015-161-000 2 8o 65207-161-000 .. 8B - 24 | G6017=161=AA0 14 20
06412-555-C00 2 42 1 65016-161-000 2 69 G5208-161<000 .- &/ 2 | 66020=161=0A0" * 14 38
08623-761-L0A B .52 | 45017-161-000 2 66 | 65209-161-0A0 8 3 | 66132=116-000. 12 54
08623-761-C0A 14 5 | 65018-161-000 2 7 65209-161-000 8 5 | 66805-150-000 14 18
RB622-761-C08. 18.. 34 | 65019~150-000 2 83 65210-161-000 - 8 .. 7 | G6BO7-156-000 16 15
E : .1 65020-161-000 2 68 65211-161~000 8 .. 6 | G6815-150-000 14 9
e . | G5051-161-AGO 2 8 65212-161-000 ... 8 _ 19 e
EB760-452-P00 - 18. 33 | ;5052-161-A00" 2 26 | G5213=161-000:.. &~ .9 SRtLE I
EF605-603-000 22 7 | 45053~161-400 2 1S 65214=161=0A0 & _ 10 | HA-0000600-00 2 64
E9613-601-000 20 16 | 55054-161-A00 2 6 65214-161-000 8. 12 | HA-0000600-10 2 63
E9626=701~A00 24 5 | gs055-161-000 2 14 | 65215«161-000 . . '8 13 | #A-0007600-00 24 18
E9626~701-000 24 & 1 65056-161-A00 2 7 ] 65216+161-000 . 8 47 | #A=0007700-00" & 72
£9626=701-000 247 19" | cca57.141-000 2 16 | 65251-1461-000 10 57 | #A-0007700-00" 6 58
£9629-252-000 187 51 | 4e0%8-161-000 2 20 65252-161-000 10 71 HA=Q00OT7B00-00: 12 b3
E9632-252-000 . 22 6 1 ¢5059-161-A00 2 9 | 65253-161-000 1077 73 | HAC0007900-00" 24, 23
E9632-252-E00 22 - 5 | G5040-161-A00 2 23 | 65254-161-000° 10 55 | HA-000B100-00 22 60
E9633-252~000 2625 1oig081-161-A00 210 | 65255161060 ~ 107 63 | RA-0U0B200-00" 4 85
E9633-252-£00 24 28 | 55061161000 4 37 | 65256-161-000  10°°-'59 | HA-000B300-00: 16 60
E9672-452-000 18 50 | £5062-161-000 2 22 65257161000 10 70 | HC=0002900-00 22 39
G5063-161-000 2 27 65258=-161-000 10 64 HC-0006100~00 22 43
65101-161-000 4 S1 65301-161-000 10 S0 | HC-0015900-00 20 22
F1616-003-000 14 33 | 65102-161-000 & 61 65302-161-000- 10° 36 | HC-0015%00-00 22 41
G5103-161-000 4 73 65303-161-000 10, 25 | HE=0¢15900-00 24 34
65103161000 6 46 | §5304-161-000 16 15 | HC-0106105-00 22 38
GAL-01511000 T4 11 | 5104-161-000 4 4% ] 65305-161-000 10 48 | HE-0112010-70 22 37
GAS-11154000 10 58 | 55104-161-000 6 66 | 65306-161-000 10 41 | HC-0112010-70 24 7
GBC-(2617000 14 27 | 65105-161-000 4 47 1 g5307-161-000 10 43 | HC-0114068-20 20 20
GBL-02621000 14 31 G5105-161~-000 & 49 65308-136-000 14 7 HE-0115033-20 290 21
6BC=02623000 14 25 | G5106-161-000 4 45 65308-161-000 10 39 | #C-01%17010-10 22 40
GBg-01152A40 16 3 | gs106-161-000 6 4B 65309-161-000 16 49 | HC-0117010-10 24 6
GBr-011528A0 16 5 | 65107-161-000 4 33 | 65310-161-000 10 51 | #C-0117022-10 22 42
GBR-01152CA0 16 7 ] 65107-161-000 6 32 | 65311-161-000 t0. 4 | #HE-0132010-20 20 19
6Bg~011520A0 16 ? | 65108-161-000 4 31 | §5312-161-000 10 3 | #D-0001200-00 4 91
GBR=01155000 © 16 4 | 55108-161-000 6 30 | 65313=161-060 10 18 | HD-0001200-00 B 42
GBR=-01155000 16 & I 55109-161-000 4 53 | 5314=-161-000 10 19 | HF-0003005-P0 18 52
GBR=01156000 16 8 I 65110-161~000 4 89 | 65315-161-000 10 35 | HF-0011120-00 2o 13
GBR-01156000 16 10 | Goq11-161-000 & 79 | 65316-161-000 10 6 | HF-0014004-00 20 1%
GBR~01715000 16 39 | G5112-161-000 4 56 | 65351-161-A00 12 9 | HF-0421110-00 18 47
GBr=01715000 26 13 | G5113-161-000 4  Th | 55352-161~A00 12 10 | HE-0022110-00 18 46
GBp-018Q3000 14 41 65114-161-000 4 80 G5353=-161-000 412 i1 HE=0Q05200-00 18 75
6Bp=01803000 26 12 65114=-161-006 6 67 | 65354=-161~0A0 12 14 | HE=-0416800-00 22 29
GCT-02804000 10 53 65115=-161=A00 & N 65359-161-000 12 24 ] HG-0019600~-00 22 30
GCr-02804000 14 8 65116=161=000 & 12 65360-161-000 i2 13 HG~0020800-00 24 32
GEg-01022000 10 67 | 65117-161-AA0 2 21 | $5361-161-000 12 23 | HG=0023100-00 20 12
GEs-41030000 10 54 G5118-161-000 4 38 | 5342-161-40¢ 12 6 | HG-0024700-00 20 11
GEs-12153000 16 57 | §5119-161-A00 4 61 | 65363-161-000 12 21 | HG-0026500-60 20 9
GHP-03524000 4 3 | 65120-161-400 2 12 | 65364=161-000 12 19 | KG-0026600-00 26 15
GHP.¢3524000 12 40 65120+-161-000 & 40 | ¢5365-161-a00 12 7 | #6~0027100-00 26 11
GMC_100010AQ 26 31 65121=-161-A00 4 65 G5401=161-000 12 42 HG=0027200-00 24 2
GMC=100010BA 26 1 65121-161=-000 & 54 | 65403-161-A00 12 27 | HG-2563501-0g 22 31
GHC-1000108B 26 2 65122-161-000 4 22 | 65404-161-000 12 35 | HG-2563501-0g 24 17
GHC=1000108C 26 3 65123-161-000 4 19 | G5405-161-AAD 12 29 | HG6-2563501-0g 24 22
GHC-10001080 26 4 65124=161-000 4 16 | GS405-161-A00 12 31 | H6-2563501-0g 24 38
GHC-10004000 26 25 65124=161-000 6 12 | 65406-161-400 12 30 | HG=2672011-2P 22 32
GHC=100050A0 26 24 65125-161-A00 4 7 | 65406-161-000 12 46 | Hg_2e72011-2p 26 31
GM€-10007000 26 37 | §5126-161-000 4 5 | G5407-161~A00 12 4% | HK-003B1¢0-30 20 29

~ 27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page  Ref, Part No. Page Ret
aE H No 2% E N E K No ng A No
HK-0038100~70 22 & HW~2003500-00 22 61 MB601-142-0A0 22 1 RE=g4g0000"K0 4 18
HK-0038101-00 22 & | uW-3000600-00 = te" 62 MB6DZ=141-0A0 20 i RE-G400000~%G 6 13
BE-0044300-30 18 37 | aw-5F18512-28 . 1§ 20 ¥B603-141-0A0 24 26 RE=0600000-X0 10 72
HE~0044600-30 14 313 Hw-sF18512-28 ° 16 24 MB&QU=T41<DA0 24 16 RE-0700000~K0 4 3p
HK=-0045900~0A 2é 11 HW-5F18512«28 16 37 MB60S5S=-141-0A0 24 20 RE~g700000-%0 é 29
HE~0045900-0A 26 14 HU"SF18312"68_ 18 32 BE406=-141-DA0 26 i Rﬁ-oﬁooooo-xo 10 b
KK=0045900-00 8 53 | HW-6000100-00 26 10 H9603-110-000 22 3 RE-0%00000“KQ 8 1
HK=0061100=20 24 24 | MX-0001200-00 19 2 M9612-110-000 22, 35 | rE~p%g¢0000-Ko 8 8
HK=0061100-20 24 3¢ | Bx-0001900-00 - .18 2 ¥9633-110-000 18 48 | RE-pY%g0000-Ko 10 44
HK-0061100-40 24 23 HX-0005600~00 18 48 ¥9633=-110-000 18 49 RE-0901110-Kg 16 4o
HX~0061100-70 24 29 | HX-0006900-0D .. 1 &1 M9633=110-000 20 14 | RO-g4B1931-00 10 22
HK~0071704-00 22 62 | Ex-0009360~0C 18 43 MH9639-110-000 26 39
HK-0076000-60 20 33 | HX~-0010900-00 14 24 K9702-142-000 22 63 _
HK-0076000-60 22 2 | Hx-0011100-00 20 7 $8-1080003-00 4 32
HK-0076000-90 20 32 4§ HX-0011200-00 20 8 ' $B-1p80003-00 6 31
HK-0124000-60 20 17§ Hx-0011300-00 22 34 NM-6030000-0A 26 26 | SB-1120002700 8 4
HK-0171500~30 18 44 | ux-0011400-0A 19 8 NM-6030001-Mz 20 4 $8-1120002-00 8 19
HK=0171500-7¢ 18 40 | HX-0011400-0C. 18 42 HM-6030001-5C 18 5 $8~1120002-00 T
HE=01T4200~90 24 37 HX-0011500=-0E 18 2% #M-6430001-5C 18 18 $B-7Y130001*00 & 52
HK=0174201~5C 24 40 Hhi-6030001-sc 18 42 $B-7130001-00 6 62
HK=0174201-50 26 35 . . - _ KM-603g001~5C 18 7% §D~g550211-5P 16 45
HEK-0186200-60 24 33 ] HAI-15040000 2. 75 ﬁH—6838881~SC 20 23 SK-12713%p0~5C 2 1
HK-0194000~8¢ 24 27 ] MAI-15040000 10. . 31 HM-6939001~5C 20 26 | SK=12713p0-5¢C & 67
HE-0197300-0¢ 26 36 | MAD~1110BNOD, . 2 55 NM-bg30002-5¢ 6 7 SK=348200¢-5¢C 12 53
HL-0000500-00 22 20 | MAD-11148N00 12 28 | nM-6g4ggg1=-SC 18 41 SL=4y3p6B1~SF &8 46
HL=-0000600-00 22 9 | MAD-11602N0G 2" 77 | NM~bg4p0q1~SC 18 3p SL-4y30681-5F 12§57
HL-0002100-00 22 12 | HAD-11602H00 . O HH-6040004-5¢ 18 5% SL=4g30691~5C 18 1
HL=-0012200-00 22 2% | HAD-11602N0C & 86 | HM-6g4gpg2-SB 2 36 St-~4y30691~8C_ 18 3
HL-0U12300~00 22 19 | MAD-11602N00 6 57 | HM=6440002-5€ . .z 29 St=4030691~5C 18 8
HL=-0012400~00 22 13 MAD.11602K00 . tp.. 28 NM-6pbpapp2-SE - 2 84 SL-4p30691-5C 18 14
HL-0012700-00 22 17 HAD-11602N0G 12 . 1 NM=6gbpgp2=SE 4 58 SL-4530691-5C 18 61
HL=0013600-00C 22 26 MAD-12518000 .. 16 51 HM-6pbgoo2-SE &  bp SL-4p30691-5C 18 63
HL-0032800-00 22 24 | MAD-51501004 14 37 ] NM-6g4qpgp2nSE 10 10 ] SL-4930691-SC 18 67
HL~0045200-00 22 14 | uMAD~51501008 18 36 | NM-6pbpoop3-SC 2 M $1L-4093p881~5C 18 21
HL-0051400=-00 22 28 HA0-51503000 2 76 NM~6p43212-58 16 34 SL-4930881-5F 20 25
HL-0056500-00 22 27 | MA0-51583000 10 30 | WM-6pSp002-SE & 83 SL-4031081-5F 4L 68
HL-0056600-00 gz M HAD-51508000 26 9 | WM-6p5p0p2~SE 10 2 SL=4031081-SF 2o 24
HL-0056900-00 22 18 MAD-72003000 2 70 NM~6550002~5E 10 62 SL-4p31281-5F 20 10
HL-0057800-04 22 15 MAT-01263000 12 51 NM-6060001-SEF 2 58 SL-4p31291-5C 18 10
HL-0057800~05 22 23 | MAT-BO445T0C 16 36 | NM-6yb0gQ1-SE & 27 SL-4032081-5¢C 18 49
HL~-0060200-00 24 8 HAT=8a15%Tgg ] é HM-6360001~3E 8 35 SL=4p40691=5C 18 24
Hi-0060300-00 20 2 | HAV-02160A00 18 27 | nM-6(p60001-SE 26 36 SL-4041281~5C 18 31
HL-0060400-00 22 16 MAZ-025010A0 16 33 | NM-6060003-SE & 21 SL=4041687%5C 1B 45
HL-0060500-00 22 22 HAZ~02503000 1 15 | NM-6060¢p3-SE 6 9 s5L-4g&1681-5C 18 58
HL-0060600-01 22 21 HAZ-02506000 1 by NM-6360003-SE 1tz 38 SL-4g41681~SE 12 55
HH-0000500-00 8 49 HAZ-025070A0 16 446 ] nM-69B80g01-5C 12 590 SHM-1030801-5R 26 38
HM-0001800-00 10 20 MAZ-02507000~A 16 by NM-6080007-SE 8 26 $H~1gbpb2p-5¢C 2 44
HM-0U01B00-10 10 21 MTK=440VSWO0 2 31 NM-6380001-SE 8 31 SH-1441201-5F 2 43
HN-00C1600-60 10 34 MIG01-141-000 18 20 .| NM-40Bpgoi1-SE-- 8 34 sH-3920801-5H4 4 9
HP-1A&3PGL-12 18 Sé H1005-141-A00 18 5% | wM-6080001~SE 10 37 SHM-4Lp30501~5E 1g 45
HP-2K23QEL-12 16 19 MIG05-141-800 18 60 HM-6080002~5SE [ 28 SH-4p314g1~MB 20 3
HP-2K230EC-12 16 25 ME010-141-000 18 9 | NM-608pgo2-SE 6 27 sH-4031601-58 16 58
HR-0017010-10 22 47 M1012-141-000 18 14 hM-6080002-SE & 43 SM=433201-5H 6 1
HR-01701020 22 S50 | M1014=141-000 18 19 | NM-6080002"SE 10 16 SH-4ybobp1~58 16 28
HR-0017010-30 24 12 M1015=141-000 18 26 | mH-6160001~SC 2 4b SH-4pto8gq-5SN 2 33
HR-0017012=20 2z 53 M1016=141-000 18 57 | 8M-6160001-5¢ 12 43 SH-4g42501-5H 4 1
HR=017015=10 22 54 M1017=-1461-000 18 2 §5-6510310-5P 16 43 SM-6430602-TP 2 18
HR-0017015-30 22 46 M1020-141-000 18 72 hS-6620350- 5P 2 13 SH-6030602-TP 2 24
HR=0017033~10 22 A4S M1030-142-A00 19 2 SH-6030602-TP 2 54
HR-0017033-20 22 55 M1030-142-800 19 4 _ _ 5N-6030505-TP 8 16
HR-0p17039~10 24 14 H2001-141-000 20 28 | pA=1000501-00 6 8 sH-6030605~TP 12 8
HR=gg17047-2¢ 22 44 MBS03-142-AA0 19 1 | PA-1901501-B0 12 20 SH-603060~TP 12 22
HR-pg17047~3¢ 20 18 MB503-142-BAD 19 3 | PA-1503001-80 12, 39 SH-4603080=TP 2 1
HR-pp17051-49 22 Se MBS0A-141=AAD 18 2B | PA-2000502-00 & 2 SH-403080-TP i 57
HR-gg3%012-10 20 30 MB504~141-BA0 18 29 | PA-2002503-A0. 16 12 SH=6030802-TP 4 90
HR=5a35020-10 24 3 MB505-141-000 18 3% | PA~2015001-B0 10 77 SM=6030805-TP 6 4
HR-gg39033=1¢0 22 48 MBS06-141-0A0 18 74 PC-0105010-00 14 14 $M=6030802-TP & 44
HR-gy&2018=1¢ 24 % | HB508-141-0A0 19 6 { PL-0151010-00 10 76 SM-60351002-TP 2 17
HR-gg75113-2¢ 22 49 M8511=141-040 19 9 | PF-0552020-B0 16 10 §M=-6031005-TP 4 93
HR=g75255-20 22 59 M8512-141-0A0 19 16 | P4-6325140-01 16 17 $M-603400,-TP 8 40
HR=3132015-30 22 S8 MB513-141-0A0 9 11 PI-G550540-01 14 12 SH-§034950-TP 190 26
HR-p132047-20 22 36 | MBS14-~141-0AC 19 15 | PI-0565240-01 14 4 $M-6034502-TP 12 3
HR=g13%022~10 22 5% | MB515-141-040 19 12 | PS-0300142-KH & 71 SM-403200,~TP 2 79
HR-p13%047-2p 22 57 | HBS16-141-0AD 19 14 | PV-p3S1010-A0 t4 1 SM=6035005-TP 4 69
HT-g00%600=00 22 34 | HBS17-141-DA0 19 i3 | pv-1505010-A0 14 2 SM-6032005-TP 4 B8
HT-0007600~CA 20 31 HBS518-141-0A0 18 15 . sM-6032G0,-TP 6 55
HT7~0008300-0¢ 22 33 | MBS519-141-0AC 19 b : : $U=604060p~7P 2 30
HT-0070500-00 22 19 | HB521-141-0A0 19 5 | RC-2800002-KO 10 42 | SM-604060,-7TP z 67
HT-0023500-00 26 10 | uBS22-141-0A0 19 7 | RE-g250000-K0 16 42 $M-604060,-TP 2 73
[ HT-2MB0C0-PO 24 13 | ¥8523-141-0A0 18 73 1 RE-g4go0007%0 2 65 | SM=6040605-TP 2 85

— 28 — |




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page ' Ref Part No. Page  Ref
X 3 " No. SE H Na, 2% 3 R No. 2E H Ne.

SH=604060,-TF & 15 ¥S~0510002~%S L 63
sM-6040602-TP 10 9 o WS-0510002-K5 6 36
5H-6040607-TP 10 24 [ we-0320500-5C 18 17 | 4s-0310002-KkS 6 30
SH-6040605-TP 10 33 | wP-0320500-S€ 2 5 | Ws-0510002-«5 "6 45
SM-6040602=-TP . 40 52 WP=0320500~5¢€ 2 19 W5-0510002~KS & 52
53‘6040802'?P 2 37 UP'O}ZOSOO"SE 2 25 Hs_°$10002_k5 : 6 6"
§M-604080-TP 2 62 | WP-0320500-SE 2 53 | ys-0510002-xs -~ g 21
SH-6040802~TP 4 10 WP-0320500~5€E - 2 78 W5=0510002-KS 8 23
SM-6040802~TF 4 35 WP-0320500~8E 4 70 NS'OS?OOOZ-KS ") 50
SH-6040802-TP 4: 17 Wp-0320500-SE & 87 US‘OS"OQOZ-KS 10 51 :
SM-6040802~TP 6 23 | wp-0320500-SE 4 %2 | ys-0510002-%S e 79
$M-6040803-TP 6 34 | WP-Q320500-SE 6 56 | us-0510002~kS 12 14
SH-6040803-TP 12 18 | WP-0320500-SE 8 41 | ys-0510002-KS 2 57
§M-6040802-TP 26 28 | wP-0320500-SE 10° 27 W§-0610002-KS 4 >0
SH-4041202-5P 4 34 WP-0320500-5E 1¢ Lé WS=0510002-KS 4 26
SH-6041602=TP 4 23 | WP-0320500-SE 12 2 | yus-0,10002-KS 6 10
SM=6041602~TP 4 55 WP-0320501~5C 18 7 | W§-0410002-KS 8 34
SH=6gh1bg2~TP 6 24 WP-Q320501~-5C 18 69 WS~0g10002=-KS 12- 37
SM-6g42002=TP 4 59 | WP-0320501-5¢C 20 27 | ug-0,21210-KR 26 3g
SM-6g42g02-TP 6 5% WP-0320501-5¢C 26 - 27 W5-0820002-KN 12 &9
SM-6042502-TP 4 84 WP-3330500-M8 20 5 WS-0820002-KN 18 65
5M-6042502-TP 6 69 | wp-0,30800-SE 2 38 | y5-0820002-KS . 29
S5M-56042502~-TP 10 11 WP~G,30800-5E" 2 72 WS-0820002-KS 6 28
SM=6042502-TP 1% 16 WP-0,30800-SE & 25 WS-0820002~KS 8 27
SM-6043202-TP 4 4 WP-0430800-SE & 76 | ys-0820002-«S 8 0
SM-6051002-TP 2 2 WP-0,30800-SE & 21 4s~-0g20002-K5 " 8 3 .
SHM-6051002-TP 8 20 NP‘OQ}OSOO-SE & 26 WS~0820002-KS - 10 14
5H-6051002~TF 8 22 WP-0,30801~5C 16 7 | 45-0820002-kS° 10 33
5M~56051002-TP 8 48 | WP-0,30801-5C 18 13 | 45-0820002-%5 10 6
§M-6051002-TP 10 B0 | wP-0,30801-5¢C 18 55 | 4s-0820002-KS 10 7,
SM-605120-TP 4 39 | WwP-0,30801~8¢C 26 30 | ys-0420002~K$ 26 22
SM~6051202-TP 4 62 | WP-0,50501~58 2 3 WS=1020002-KN 2 50
SH-6051202-TP 4 78 | WP-0,50501-58 103 WS-1653202-KR iz 3
SM~6059202-TP 6 38 | we-0,50801~50 15 30 :
$M-56051202-TP 6 51 WP-0,80854-50 16 27
SM-6051202-TP 8 51 Up-gssgagg-se L 50
SM~5051202-TP 12 7 WP=-0550800~SE 4 &4
SH-605155§-SP & 35 WP~0550800~SE 6 37
$M-6)52502-5P A L2 WP-0550800~-5E 6 53
$H-63525¢02~SP 6 44 | WP-055080¢-SE 6 63
SM-6052502-TP 4 60 KP-0550800~SE to 78
SM-6053002-5P 10 60 | WP-0550800-5¢ 12 15
SH=6059552-TP 10 1 WP-0621014=-50 16 53
sH-6060802-TP 10 47 | WP-0651001-58 26 33
SM=-6069002-TP 14 5 WP-0651001-5€ 2 56
SM=6066052-TP 8 38 | WP-0651001-SE 8 3
$H-6081542-CP 26 21 WP-0651001-SE 12 36
SM~6081552-5¢ 8 28 Wp-0651001-5E 14 6
$M=6381552-5P 10 13 WP-0841601-5C 12 48
SM-6p820p2-5P i2 47 WP-0841601-5C 18 .13
SM-6083g02-SP 10 75 | wp-0851200-SE g8 29
su-ausvogz-ru 19 68 | WP-0851200-SE 8 32
SH-§;0350,-TP 2 49 Wp=-0851200-3¢€ 10 65
SH‘G%éSSSZ'TP & 48 WP-0851200=SE 10 69
$H=8040507-TP 4 17 1 WP-08512%6-5C 26 23
SM-8040505-TP 4 46 WP-1052001=-5C 2 51
5H-B040502-TP 6 14 WP-1702600-50 te 33
SH=804050,=-TP I3 50 WS-0310002~KN 18 &
SH-8040607~TP 42 1z | WS-0310002-k# iz 790
SH-804060,=TP 42 25 | Ws-0310002-kn 20 6
SH~8047042-TP 4 44 | WS=0310002-KR 2 4
SM-8041042~TP & 47 WS-0310002-KR 6 17
SM-8054552-§P 4 Bz | HWS-0410002-KS PR )
SH=Bpbpbg2=TP - 56 | W5-0410002-KS 4 24
sn-agé?o 2-Tp g 18 Ws-04,10002-KS 4 34
$M=9051553-5P L 48 | WS-0410002-k§ 4 54
$M=951553=§P 6 45 | WS~0410002-kS ; 83
5M-9364523=5E 26 32 H5=-0410002-K5 [ 22
SM-F982023-5C 18 64 | WS-0410002-KS - 6 25
SH=9084033-SE 6 42 | ws-0410002-ks- 5 33
$M-9,88513~SE 10 17 | W8-0410002-K5 & 68
$5-20%0519-SP 16 2 W5=0411002-K8 2 35
§S-5p60319-SP° 16 47 | WS-0411002-kN 18 12
$5-7989520-5P 16 13 WS-0411002~KH i8 54
58-71103(.0.-sp 16 16 WS-0,11002=KN 246 29
$5-7110410-5P 16 56 WS-0411022~58 15 35
$8§~7111810-TP 16 32 W5=0g441040-KP 10 8
55-7151218-sp 16 Sé Ws-0510002=-KS 4 .9
$8-9110%2¢-CP 16 29 Ws=0510002-xS 4 %3

| 5T-5040851-§S 18 23 | ¥s-0510002-k$ 4 49

- 29 —







o0 BECHE

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI k=11

HEAD OFFICE T182 EFRSHHHENBIE-2-1
2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYOQ-CHO, TEL 03-480-1111 ({tF)
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN T EREMEN :
BUSINESS OFFICE TEL 03-480-1113(5H VIL1)

23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOCKYD
TELEX :J22967, 232-2301

PHONE : 03(205)1188, 11689, 1190 C 1993, 3 Printed in Japan




	Cover
	How To Make Use of this List
	Index
	Indexer Table Components
	Feed Mechanism Components (Left)
	Feed Mechanism Components (Right)
	Driving Mechanism Components
	Conveyor & Stacker Components
	Button Sensor & Sewing Machine Table Components
	Pneumatic & Cord Components
	L. SW & Wiper Components
	Control Box Components
	Panel & Connector Cable Components
	Power Source Circuit Board Assembly
	CPU Circuit Assembly
	Display Circuit Board Assembly
	Ten Key Circuit Board Assembly
	Rotary Switch Circuit Board Assembly
	Input, Output Circuit Board Assembly
	Vacuum Material Setter
	Numerical Index of Parts

